Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
Section A. Cancer Treatnent H story

A6a On what part of your Cum

body did you have surgery? VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

AGA_SITE |"intestines" 1 0.7 0.7

"lymph nodes" 1 0.7 1.4

"small bowel" 1 0.7 2

"upper+lower stomach" 1 0.7 2.7

"vertebrae" 1 0.7 3.4

abdomen 8 5.4 8.8

abdomen/hemicolectomy 1 0.7 9.5

abdominal lymph nodes 1 0.7 10.2

around the pelvis 1 0.7 10.9

axill ymph nodes 1 0.7 11.6

axillary+groin lymph nodes 1 0.7 12.2

back 1 0.7 12.9

back of neck 1 0.7 13.6

base of tougue 1 0.7 14.3

brain 1 0.7 15

brain-frontal lobe 1 0.7 15.6

breast 1 0.7 16.3

chest 2 1.4 17.7

chest cavity (vascular system) 1 0.7 18.4

chest(rt+lt thoracotomy) 1 0.7 19

chest/mediastinum 1 0.7 19.7

clavicle+left side of neck 1 0.7 20.4

colon 6 4.1 24.5

colon, ileum, small intestine 1 0.7 25.2

ear, nose, forehead 1 0.7 25.9

esophagus 1 0.7 26.5

forehead 1 0.7 27.2

forhead -left side above eye 1 0.7 27.9

groin 2 1.4 29.3

groin, testicle 1 0.7 29.9

head, around rt ear 1 0.7 30.6

kidney 2 1.4 32

left side above clavicle 1 0.7 32.7
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
A6a On what part of your Cum
body did you have surgery? VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
ABA_SITE |left thigh 1 0.7 33.3
left upper brain 1 0.7 34
left+right upper eyelids 1 0.7 34.7
leg 1 0.7 35.4
leg and breast 1 0.7 36.1
lower abdominal skin+lymph nodes 1 0.7 36.7
lower intestine 1 0.7 37.4
lower neck It side of clavicle 1 0.7 38.1
lower neck, rt upper shoulder 1 0.7 38.8
lower outside It ear 1 0.7 39.5
It adrenal gland 1 0.7 40.1
It breast 1 0.7 40.8
It groin 3 2 42.9
It groin area 1 0.7 435
It mandibular gland 1 0.7 44.2
It neck area 1 0.7 44.9
It neck lymph node 1 0.7 45.6
It shoulder/shoulder blade 1 0.7 46.3
It testicle 2 1.4 47.6
It underarm 1 0.7 48.3
It upper leg 2 1.4 49.7
lung 1 0.7 50.3
lymph node 1 0.7 51
lymph node rt side of neck 1 0.7 51.7
lymph nodes 1 0.7 52.4
lymph nodes in neck 1 0.7 53.1
mouth 1 0.7 53.7
nasopharynx 1 0.7 54.4
neck 9 6.1 60.5
neck (submandibular gland) 1 0.7 61.2
neck-It lobe of thyroid 1 0.7 61.9
neck-rt lymph gland 1 0.7 62.6
nose (polyps) 1 0.7 63.3
pancreas 1 0.7 63.9
parotid gland 2 1.4 65.3
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
A6a On what part of your Cum
body did you have surgery? VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
ABA_SITE |pelvic area rt side 1 0.7 66
pericardial sac (heart) 1 0.7 66.7
right face+throat 1 0.7 67.3
right groin 1 0.7 68
right testicle 1 0.7 68.7
rt breast 1 0.7 69.4
rt groin 1 0.7 70.1
rt maxillary sinus 1 0.7 70.7
rt side of face 1 0.7 71.4
small bowel 1 0.7 72.1
small intestine 3 2 74.1
soft tissue behind stomach to back 1 0.7 74.8
spine (L5) 1 0.7 75.5
spleen 9 6.1 81.6
spleen and stomach 1 0.7 82.3
spleen, abdomen 1 0.7 83
splenectomy 1 0.7 83.7
stomach 12 8.2 91.8
stomach and spleen 1 0.7 92.5
testes 1 0.7 93.2
throat 2 1.4 94.6
throat/thyroid 1 0.7 95.2
thyroid 1 0.7 95.9
under arm 1 0.7 96.6
under chin 1 0.7 97.3
under right arm 1 0.7 98
upper intestine 1 0.7 98.6
upper left arm 1 0.7 99.3
uterus/ovaries 1 0.7 100
261 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
A8a What parts of your body were treated Cum
with radiation therapy? Other specify text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
A8A_OTH ["pinpoint"-chest 1 2.6 2.6
"rib" 1 2.6 5.3
"vertebrae" 1 2.6 7.9
abdominal area 1 2.6 10.5
area of shoulder 1 2.6 13.2
arm, shoulder, part of lung 1 2.6 15.8
base of neck to mid-chest 1 2.6 18.4
breast 1 2.6 211
chest only 1 2.6 23.7
forehead 1 2.6 26.3
left cheek near ear 1 2.6 28.9
left leg below knee 1 2.6 31.6
left testicle (precautionary) 1 2.6 34.2
It breast 2 5.3 39.5
It groin 1 2.6 42.1
It knee 2 5.3 474
It leg 1 2.6 50
It thigh 1 2.6 52.6
It upper arm 2 5.3 57.9
[t+rt upper thigh 1 2.6 60.5
mantle field(jaw, neck+chest) 1 2.6 63.2
radio immune therapy 1 2.6 65.8
radioimmunotherapy 1 2.6 68.4
rt breast 1 2.6 711
rt leg 1 2.6 73.7
rt testicle 1 2.6 76.3
sacrum 1 2.6 78.9
spleen 1 2.6 81.6
throat, under arms 1 2.6 84.2
under arm 4 10.5 94.7
upper thigh 1 2.6 97.4
whole body except head/brain 1 2.6 100
370 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

A10 Did you ever receive any other medical

treatments for cancer that were not Cum

mentioned above? Other specify text. VARIABLE (VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

A10_OTH |"alternative medicine" 1 1.7 1.7
"anticlonal" antibody/rituxan 1 1.7 3.4
"back bone liquid" 1 1.7 5.2
"hormone therapy" 1 1.7 6.9
“radiation shot in arm" 1 1.7 8.6
99 1 1.7 10.3
Aredia 1 1.7 12.1
CHOP 1 1.7 13.8
IV antibiotics+hyperbaric oxygen 1 1.7 15.5
Rituxan I.V. 1 1.7 17.2
acupuncture 1 1.7 19
antibody tx-(rituximab) 1 1.7 20.7
aredia 1 1.7 22.4
bilat mastectomy 1976 1 1.7 24.1
catheter in rt kidney+bladder 1 1.7 25.9
chelation therapy, laetrile therapy 1 1.7 27.6
clinical trial at Stanford 1 1.7 29.3
cobalt tx+surg 1965 for malig spinal tumor 1 1.7 31
colon CA tx 1991 1 1.7 32.8
gene therapy 1 1.7 34.5
herbs in Mexico 1 1.7 36.2
hormone therapy/steroids 1 1.7 37.9
immunostimulus therapy 1 1.7 39.7
immunotherapy 1 1.7 41.4
mastectomy 1982 1 1.7 43.1
monoclonal antibody (rituxan) 1 1.7 44.8
monoclonal antibody, rituxan 1 1.7 46.6
monoclonal antibody/rituxan 1 1.7 48.3
monoclonal therapy 1 1.7 50
neupogen 1 1.7 51.7
prost CA treatment 1992-93 (surg+XRT) 1 17 53.4
prostatectomy 1993 1 1.7 55.2
retsin 1 1.7 56.9
rituxan 17 29.3 86.2
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
A10 Did you ever receive any other medical
treatments for cancer that were not Cum
mentioned above? Other specify text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
AL10_OTH [rituxan (4 txs) 1 1.7 87.9
rituxan 1V, prost CA tx 93+97 1 1.7 89.7
rituxan and interferon 1 1.7 91.4
rituxan infusions 1 1.7 93.1
rituxan therapy 1 1.7 94.8
soy, lycopene, vioxx, rocoltrol 1 1.7 96.6
steroids 1 1.7 98.3
unknown tx in Mexico 1 1.7 100
350 . 0
Al12 Inthe last 6 months, have you received
any of the following medical treatments Cum

for cancer? Other specify text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
Al2_OTH |"anticlonal antibody" 1 5.9 5.9
IVIG and plasma 1 5.9 11.8
antibody therapy-(rituximab) 1 5.9 17.6
immunostimulus therapy 1 5.9 235
monoclonal antibody, rituxan 1 5.9 29.4
n/a 1 5.9 35.3
neupogen 1 5.9 41.2
prophylactic chemo 1 5.9 47.1
removal of cancerous mole 1 5.9 52.9
rituxan 6 35.3 88.2
rituximab 1 5.9 94.1
rt kidney removed 1 5.9 100
391 0
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Question from Survey

Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

Section B: Cancer Care in the LAST 12 MONTHS

Bla What are the main reasons you did NOT
see a doctor for follow-up cancer care in

Cum

the last 12 months? Other specify text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
B1A OTH ["I didn't know that | had CA" 1 7.7 7.7
"didn't know | needed to" 1 7.7 154
Dr discontinued my f/u visits 1 7.7 23.1
Dr left/relocated 1 7.7 30.8
| see an HIV doc instead 1 7.7 38.5
all CA removd w/ hysterect 1 7.7 46.2
monetary reasons 1 7.7 53.8
moved out of state 1 7.7 61.5
no insurance 1 7.7 69.2
no specific Dr just PET scans 1 7.7 76.9
non response of Dr. 1 7.7 84.6
not told to do so 1 7.7 92.3
wasn't told to do so 1 7.7 100
395. 0
B2 In the last 12 months, what were
the reasons you saw a doctor for follow-up Cum

cancer care? Other specify text.

VARIABLE (VALUE

COUNT PERCENT Percent

B2 _OTH "I'm a research subject” 1 6.7 6.7
"worry" 1 6.7 13.3

IVIG fo poor mune system 1 6.7 20

for procrit injections 1 6.7 26.7

for rituxan 1 6.7 33.3

painful cysts in left kidney 1 6.7 40

possible nerve damage 1 6.7 46.7

possible recurrence?? 1 6.7 53.3

rituxan for prevention 1 6.7 60

rituxan infusions 1 6.7 66.7

to evaluate recurrence 1 6.7 73.3

to report a bad reaction from drugs | took 1 6.7 80

to rule out recurrence 2 13.3 93.3

upper endoscopy+colonoscopy 1 6.7 100

393. 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
B3 What is the specialty of the doctor you
saw most often for follow-up cancer care in Cum
the last 12 months? Other specify text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
B3_OTH HIV specialist 1 20 20
alternative med MDs in Mexico 1 20 40
nurse practitioner 1 20 60
specialty oncologist 1 20 80
throat specialist 1 20 100
403 . 0
B9 Inthe last 12 months, where did you usually
go to receive follow-up cancer care from Cum
this doctor? Other, please specify: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
B9 LCSP ["Cancer Care Center" 1 2.2 2.2
"Medical Group" 1 2.2 4.4
"Megan Medical" 1 2.2 6.7
"Virginia K Crosson CA Center" 1 2.2 8.9
"a cancer clinic" 1 2.2 111
CA Center at City of Hope 1 2.2 13.3
Cancer Care Associates 2 44 17.8
Cancer Inst Med Group 1 2.2 20
City of Hope 6 13.3 33.3
Kaiser 13 28.9 62.2
Kaiser doctors office 1 2.2 64.4
Norris Cancer Center 1 2.2 66.7
PPO clinic at UCLA 1 2.2 68.9
UCLA 2 4.4 73.3
UCLA CA Ctr in Lancaster 1 2.2 75.6
UCLA Cancer Center 1 2.2 77.8
UCLA Cancer Clinic 1 2.2 80
USC Norris 2 44 84.4
VA Hospital 1 2.2 86.7
VA West LA 1 2.2 88.9
Veterans Admin Hosp 1 2.2 91.1
alternative clinic in Mexico 1 2.2 93.3
county facility-Harbor UCLA 1 2.2 95.6
emergency/urgent care 1 2.2 97.8
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

B9 Inthe last 12 months, where did you usually Cum

go to receive follow-up cancer care from VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

this doctor? Other, please specify: text. B9 LCSP |private onc office under hmo 1 2.2 100
363 . 0

*B28 What is the specialty of this (these)

other doctor or doctors you saw in the Cum

last 12 months? Other specify text.

VARIABLE

B28_OTH

VALUE

"Integrative physician”
"diabetes Dr."

"eye doctor"
"Integrative physician"
"diabetes Dr."

"eye doctor"

"general practitioner”
"physical medicine"
"triage/migraine"
EENT

ENT

E.N.T.

E.N.T. + chiropractor
E.R. docs

ENT

ENT+podiatrist

ENT, opthamologist, infectious disease, proctologi

ER doc

ER doc, dentist
allergist

diabetes Dr

eye Dr, orthopedist
eye doctor

fertility specialist
gen'l practice

genl practice, orthopedic surgeon, dentist
genl practitioner
geriatrician
hepatologist

PR RPRPRPNNRPRPNRUURRPRRPRRPRRPRRRPRRERREPRPREPREPRPREPRERRR

1.3
13
1.3
13
13
1.3
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
6.5
13
2.6
13
13
2.6
2.6
13
13
13
13
1.3

COUNT PERCENT Percent

1.3
2.6
3.9
13
2.6
3.9
5.2
6.5
7.8
9.1
10.4
11.7
13
14.3
15.6
16.9
18.2
24.7
26
28.6
29.9
31.2
33.8
36.4
37.7
39
40.3
41.6
42.9
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*B28 What is the specialty of this (these) Cum

other doctor or doctors you saw in the VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

last 12 months? Other specify text.

B28_OTH |hepatologists 1 1.3 44.2

homeopathic MD+vascular specialist 1 1.3 45.5

infectious disease spec.-HIV 1 1.3 46.8

infectious disease specialist 1 1.3 48.1

infectious disease specialist-HIV 2 2.6 50.6

infectious disease-HIV 1 1.3 51.9

infectious dz specialist/HIV 1 1.3 53.2

infectious dz/HIV 1 1.3 54.5

my regular Dr. for HIV 1 1.3 55.8

nephrologist 3 3.9 59.7

oculist 1 1.3 61

on-call health care professional @ walk-in clinic 1 1.3 62.3

ophthamologist 1 1.3 63.6

opthamologist 7 9.1 72.7

opthamologist, ER doc 1 1.3 74

opthamologist, podiatrist 1 1.3 75.3

optometrist 1 1.3 76.6

orthopedic surgeon 3 3.9 80.5

orthopedic surgn.,chiropractor, cosmetic surgn. 1 1.3 81.8

orthopedic, ENT 1 1.3 83.1

orthopedist 8 10.4 93.5

otolarygologist 1 1.3 94.8

pain management specialist 1 1.3 96.1

physical medicine/rehab 1 1.3 97.4

podiatrist 1 1.3 98.7

wound care specialist, podiatrist 1 1.3 100

331. 0
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Question from Survey

Variable

Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

Section C. Need for

| nformati on About Cancer-rel ated Topics

Clqg Atthistime, do you feel you need more Cum
information about Other specify text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
C1Q_OTH "I want more energy" 1 6.7 6.7
"everything"-wants us to send him info 1 6.7 13.3
1 1 6.7 20
99 2 13.3 33.3
HIV 1 6.7 40
financial info 1 6.7 46.7
getting hosps/institutions to serve healthier food 1 6.7 53.3
govt. sponsored disability/life ins. for CA pts 1 6.7 60
how to deal w/ people making fun of my condition 1 6.7 66.7
info on non Hodgkins not as clear as Hodgkins 1 6.7 73.3
managing finances during illness+treatment 1 6.7 80
mental health after surviving 1 6.7 86.7
prost CA runs in family, need more info on it 1 6.7 93.3
statistics about recurrence 1 6.7 100
393, 0
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Question from Survey

Variable

Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

Section E: Medical Conditions You May Have Had in Addition to Cancer

E42 Do you have any other medical condition(s)

not mentioned above? Please specify the

condition(s) below and whether you had the

condition(s) before your lymphoma diagnosis: text. VARIABLE

E42_MC1

VALUE

"I'm easily exhausted"

"MVP"

"Mineres(?) syndrome" (could be "Menieres")
"back ache"

"bad back"

"dormant non-active" hepatitis C
"fading voice"

"heart"

"high eye pressure”

"knee problems"

"left shoulder brachial plexus"
"low sugar"

"It diaphragm paralyzed"
"nervous breakdown"
"parathyroid"

"severe DJD"

"spine pain" (surgery in 1970)
"sponge kidney"

"transverse myelitis"

"ulcers"

1 leg amputated

2 hip replacements

2 left knee replacements

3 hernia repairs

Barretts esophagus

DVT

DVT ltleg

GERD

Gauchers disease

Guillan Barre syndrome
Hashimotos thyroiditis
Hepatitis A, B, C, D

COUNT PERCENT

0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
1.2
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6

PRRPRNRPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRPRPRREPRPRRPRPRREPRPRREPRPRRREPRRRER

Cum
Percent

0.6
1.2
1.8
2.4
3
3.6
4.1
4.7
5.3
5.9
6.5
7.1
7.7
8.3
8.9
9.5
10.1
10.7
11.2
11.8
12.4
13
13.6
14.2
14.8
154
16
17.2
17.8
18.3
18.9
19.5
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Question from Survey

Variable

Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

E42 Do you have any other medical condition(s)
not mentioned above? Please specify the
condition(s) below and whether you had the
condition(s) before your lymphoma diagnosis: text.

VARIABLE |VALUE

E42_MC1l |Hodgkins disease 1977
Inflammed Heart Walls

MVP

Reynauds syndrome

Stopped monthly period to cancer diagnosis
abdominal hernia

acid reflux

allergies

aneurysms

ankle swelling

arrythmia

arterial blockage (failed angioplasty)
arthroscopic knee sugeries
asbestos in lungs

benign pancreatic mass

benign pituitary gland tumor
benign prostate hyperplasia
bladder cancer

bleeding duodenal ulcer

blood clot in upper arm

blood in stool

breast cancer

carpal tunnel syndrome

cervical CA 1970's

cervical spondylosis (C2-6)
charcot joint-rt. Foot

chemo induced menopause
chronic gastritis

cluster migraines

collapsed 7th thoracic vertebrae
compressed/fractured vertebrae
cramping/spasms in calves+feet
crushed ankle in a fall-1975
damaged bone in knee
degenerative hip arthritis

disc problems in back+neck

COUNT PERCENT
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
1.2
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
1.8
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6

[

PRRPRPRRRPRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRRPRORPRRRPRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRREPRPRRPREPRPRRENRRERR

Cum

Percent
20.1
20.7
21.3
21.9
225
23.7
24.3
24.9
25.4
26
26.6
27.2
27.8
28.4
29
29.6
30.2
30.8
31.4
32
325
33.1
34.9
355
36.1
36.7
37.3
37.9
38.5
39.1
39.6
40.2
40.8
41.4
42
42.6
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

E42 Do you have any other medical condition(s)

not mentioned above? Please specify the

condition(s) below and whether you had the Cum

condition(s) before your lymphoma diagnosis: text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

E42_MC1 |double bypass for blocked arteries 1 0.6 43.2

double scoliosis 1 0.6 43.8
duodenal ulcer 1 0.6 44.4
eating disorder/anorexia 1 0.6 45
elevated cholesterol 1 0.6 45.6
enlarged prostate 3 1.8 47.3
enlarged spleen 1 0.6 47.9
erectile dysfuntion 1 0.6 48.5
essential tremor 1 0.6 49.1
fibromyalgia 3 18 50.9
fractured L4 vertebra from tumor pressure 1 0.6 51.5
generalized back pain 1 0.6 52.1
glaucoma 1 0.6 52.7
gout 2 12 53.8
heart murmur 1 0.6 54.4
hemorrhoids 1 0.6 55
hepatitis C 1 0.6 55.6
hernia 1 0.6 56.2
herpes 1 0.6 56.8
high blood pressure 1 0.6 57.4
high cholesterol 4 2.4 59.8
high cholesterol. 1 0.6 60.4
hip replacement 2 1.2 61.5
inactive thyroid 1 0.6 62.1
jaundice 1 0.6 62.7
jugular clot from tumor 1 0.6 63.3
kidney cancer 1989 1 0.6 63.9
lactose intolerance 1 0.6 64.5
left eye vision loss 1 0.6 65.1
liver disease requiring transplant 1 0.6 65.7
liver transplant 1 0.6 66.3
low blood pressure 1 0.6 66.9
It elbow aches 1 0.6 67.5
lupus 1 0.6 68
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E42 Do you have any other medical condition(s) Cum
not mentioned above? Please specify the VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
condition(s) below and whether you had the E42_MC1 [malaria 1 0.6 68.6
condition(s) before your lymphoma diagnosis: text. meningitis 1 0.6 69.2
metal rods in spine 1 0.6 69.8
mitral valve prolapse 2 1.2 71
mood swings 1 0.6 71.6
multiple sclerosis 1 0.6 72.2
myelodysplasia 1 0.6 72.8
n/a 1 0.6 73.4
nerve damage 1 0.6 74
numbness in both feet 1 0.6 74.6
numbness in feet 1 0.6 75.1
numbness in toes + fingers 1 0.6 75.7
occasional bowel incontinence 1 0.6 76.3
open heart surg-bypass 1 0.6 76.9
open heart surgery 2 1.2 78.1
osteomyelitis 1 0.6 78.7
overall weakness/tiredness 1 0.6 79.3
pain in the legs 1 0.6 79.9
painful intercourse 1 0.6 80.5
panic-intestinal problem 1 0.6 81.1
pemphigus 1 0.6 81.7
periodontal disease 1 0.6 82.2
plasmocytoma 1 0.6 82.8
polymyalgia 1 0.6 83.4
positive for hep-C antibody 1 0.6 84
prolactin-secreting pituitary tumor (benign) 1 0.6 84.6
prostate CA 1988 (surg) 1 0.6 85.2
prostate CA 1992 1 0.6 85.8
prostate CA 1993 1 0.6 86.4
prostate CA 1993 (in remission) 1 0.6 87
prostate CA 1994 1 0.6 87.6
pulmonary embolism 1 0.6 88.2
rash on arms 1 0.6 88.8
rheumatic fever 1 0.6 89.3
rheumatoid arthritis 2 1.2 90.5
sarcoidosis 1 0.6 91.1
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E42 Do you have any other medical condition(s) Cum
not mentioned above? Please specify the VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
condition(s) below and whether you had the E42_MC1 |shortness of breath 1 0.6 91.7
condition(s) before your lymphoma diagnosis: text. sinus post-nasal drip 1 0.6 92.3
sinus surgery (polyps) 1 0.6 92.9
spinal bifida 1 0.6 93.5
stomach cancer 1 0.6 94.1
suspected glaucoma 1 0.6 94.7
throat cancer 1 0.6 95.3
tonsillectomy 1 0.6 95.9
total hip replacement 1 0.6 96.4
ulcers 1 0.6 97
urethral strictures 1 0.6 97.6
urinary retention 1 0.6 98.2
urostomy 1 0.6 98.8
uterine CA 1976 1 0.6 99.4
weakness 1 0.6 100
239 0
E42 Do you have any other medical condition(s)
not mentioned above? Please specify the
condition(s) below and whether you had the Cum
condition(s) before your lymphoma diagnosis: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
E42_MC2 ['Chandlers disease" 1 1.5 15
"allergies" 1 15 3.1
"backbone spurs"/lumbar disc probs 1 15 4.6
"connective tissue disease or lupus" 1 15 6.2
"factor V Leiden" 1 15 7.7
"high blood sugar" 1 15 9.2
“still losing hair" (chemo 4 yrs ago) 1 15 10.8
"stomate pain” 1 15 12.3
"tiredness that cant be overcome" 1 15 13.8
"weakened prostate" 1 15 154
A-V fibrillation 1 15 16.9
DVT leg 1 15 18.5
Hepatitis A, B, and C 1 15 20
Parkinsons dz 1 1.5 215
abdominal aortic aneurism 1 1.5 23.1
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E42 Do you have any other medical condition(s) Cum
not mentioned above? Please specify the VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
condition(s) below and whether you had the E42_MC2 |acid reflux 1 15 24.6
condition(s) before your lymphoma diagnosis: text. acid reflux disease 1 1.5 26.2
acoustic neuroma (rt ear removed) 1 15 27.7
acromegaly (pituitary tumor removed 1996) 1 15 29.2
angioplasty 1 15 30.8
appendectomy 1 15 32.3
arthritis 1 1.5 33.8
atrial flutter 1 15 35.4
bad discs in neck and back 1 15 36.9
benign cyst on thyroid 1 15 38.5
breast rt mastectomy) 1992 1 15 40
carotid surgery 1 15 41.5
chronic heartburn 1 15 43.1
chronic knee pain 1 15 44.6
congestive heart failure 1 15 46.2
duodenal ulcer 1 1.5 47.7
eczema 1 15 49.2
enlarged prostate 1 15 50.8
enlarged spleen 1 15 52.3
food allergies 1 15 53.8
gallbladder removal 1 15 55.4
gastric bleeding 1 15 56.9
gastritis 1 15 58.5
glaucoma 1 15 60
heart bypass 1 15 61.5
heart bypass surg 1 15 63.1
heart murmur 1 1.5 64.6
hepatitis 1 15 66.2
hepatitis C 1 15 67.7
high cholesterol 4 6.2 73.8
injury to rt hip area 1 15 75.4
irritating cough 1 15 76.9
loss of balance 1 1.5 78.5
loss of tastebuds/saliva 1 1.5 80
n/a 1 15 81.5
neck fusion 1 1.5 83.1
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

E42 Do you have any other medical condition(s) Cum

not mentioned above? Please specify the VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

condition(s) below and whether you had the E42_MC2 |open heart surgery 2 3.1 86.2

condition(s) before your lymphoma diagnosis: text. overall digestion prob. 1 15 87.7
partial mastectomy 1964 1 15 89.2
prosta infections 1 15 90.8
ringing in ears 1 15 92.3
skin cancer 1 15 93.8
sleep apnea 1 15 95.4
tachycardia 1 15 96.9
vaginal dryness 1 15 98.5
vision difficulty-left eye 1 15 100

343 . 0

E42 Do you have any other medical condition(s)

not mentioned above? Please specify the

condition(s) below and whether you had the Cum

condition(s) before your lymphoma diagnosis: text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
E42_MC3 |"colon discomfort" 1 4.5 45

"nerve probs" It side of body 1 4.5 9.1

abnormal cervical cells 1 4.5 13.6

breast cancer 1976 (in situ) 1 4.5 18.2

broken coccyx 1 4.5 22.7

cancer - tumor on upper spine 1 4.5 27.3

circulatory problems (legs) 1 4.5 31.8

colon CA 1991 1 4.5 36.4

damaged nerves in feet 1 4.5 40.9

diabetes 1 4.5 45.5

edema 1 4.5 50

herpes simplex 1 4.5 54.5

hiatal hernia 1 4.5 59.1

high cholesterol 1 4.5 63.6

knee replacement 1 4.5 68.2

n/a 1 4.5 72.7

prostate CA 1993 1 4.5 77.3

ringing in ears 1 4.5 81.8

scarlet fever 1 4.5 86.4

spinal stenosis 1 4.5 90.9
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E42 Do you have any other medical condition(s) Cum
not mentioned above? Please specify the VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
condition(s) below and whether you had the E42_MC3 |ulcers 1 4.5 95.5
condition(s) before your lymphoma diagnosis: text. umbilical hernia 1 4.5 100
386 . 0
E44a Please write the names of the prescription
medicines that you currently take for Cum
these medical conditions: text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
E44A_1 "diabetes meds" 1 0.4 0.4
"heart meds" 1 0.4 0.8
"high blood pressure meds" 1 0.4 1.1
"hormones" ("vivelle") 1 0.4 15
"pertasa“(sp?) 1 0.4 1.9
"something for heartburn/hyperacidity” 1 0.4 2.3
“"thyroid meds" 1 0.4 2.7
“"thyroid pill" 1 0.4 3.1
‘diuretics” 1 0.4 3.4
Actonal 1 0.4 3.8
Asacol 1 0.4 4.2
DMARD 1 0.4 4.6
HCTZ 1 0.4 5
HRT 4 15 6.5
Triple Antibiotic Plus 1 0.4 6.9
Unknown 3 11 8
aciphex 1 0.4 8.4
actos 1 0.4 8.8
acyclovir 3 1.1 9.9
adalat 1 0.4 10.3
advair 2 0.8 111
allegra 1 0.4 115
ambien 4 15 13
antiretroviral regimen 1 0.4 134
antiretroviral/HIV cocktaill mix 1 0.4 13.7
antiretrovirals 1 0.4 141
aprozolam 1 0.4 145
atazanavir 1 0.4 14.9
atenolol 11 4.2 19.1

ECHOS-NHL Section E: Medical Conditions You May Have Had in Addition to Cancer

Page 19 of 78

*Questions Not Asked on the Phone

10/10/2005




Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A 1 atenolol (tenormin) 1 0.4 19.5
ativan 1 0.4 19.8
atrovent 1 0.4 20.2
avandia 3 1.1 214
avapro 1 0.4 21.8
benzonatate 1 0.4 22.1
betanol 1 0.4 225
betaseron injections 1 0.4 22.9
bextra 1 0.4 23.3
blood pressure meds 2 0.8 24
buspirone 1 0.4 24.4
carafate 1 0.4 24.8
cardizem 1 0.4 25.2
carisoprodol 1 0.4 25.6
celexa 1 0.4 26
cerezyme 1 0.4 26.3
chlorohydrazide 1 0.4 26.7
cimetidine 1 0.4 27.1
clinidine 1 0.4 275
combivir 3 1.1 28.6
cordura 1 0.4 29
coreg 2 0.8 29.8
cortisone shots 1 0.4 30.2
coumadin 5 1.9 32.1
cozaar 1 0.4 324
cozar 1 0.4 32.8
crixavan 1 0.4 33.2
darvocet 1 0.4 33.6
diabeta 1 0.4 34
diazepam 1 0.4 34.4
digoxin 3 11 35.5
diovan 2 0.8 36.3
doxepin 1 0.4 36.6
effexor 2 0.8 37.4
embrel 2 0.8 38.2
emiron 1 0.4 38.5
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A_1 enalapril maleate 1 0.4 38.9
flomax 1 0.4 39.3
fosamax 6 2.3 41.6
fosinopril 2 0.8 42.4
furosemide 3 11 43.5
furtavase 2 0.8 44.3
gemfibrozil 1 04 447
glucophage 4 15 46.2
glyburide 3 11 47.3
high blood pressure meds 2 0.8 48.1
hormone shot 1 0.4 48.5
hydrochlorothiazide 1 0.4 48.9
hydrothorclisine 1 0.4 49.2
hytrin 1 0.4 49.6
insulin 1 0.4 50
interferon 1 0.4 50.4
kaletra 3 11 51.5
lanoxin 3 1.1 52.7
lasix 1 0.4 53.1
levaquin 1 0.4 53.4
levothroid 3 1.1 54.6
levothyroxine 0.100mmg 1 0.4 55
levoxyl 4 15 56.5
librax 1 0.4 56.9
lipitor 5 1.9 58.8
lopid 1 0.4 59.2
lopressor 1 0.4 59.5
lorazepam 1 0.4 59.9
lotensin 1 0.4 60.3
lotril 1 0.4 60.7
lovastatin 1 0.4 61.1
lovastatin/mevacor 1 0.4 61.5
lovastin 1 0.4 61.8
maxide 3 11 63
metamorphine 1 0.4 63.4
metoprolol 1 0.4 63.7
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A_1 mevacor 1 0.4 64.1
monopril 1 0.4 64.5
nadolol 1 0.4 64.9
naproxen 1 0.4 65.3
neoral 1 0.4 65.6
neurontin 1 0.4 66
nexium 3 11 67.2
norvasc 2 0.8 67.9
ogen 1 0.4 68.3
omeprazole 1 0.4 68.7
paxil 2 0.8 69.5
pravachol 3 11 70.6
prednisone 3 11 71.8
premarin 5 19 73.7
prevacid 2 0.8 74.4
prilosec 1 0.4 74.8
primidone 1 0.4 75.2
procrit 1 0.4 75.6
promethazine prn 1 0.4 76
proscar 5 1.9 77.9
protonic 1 0.4 78.2
protonix 4 15 79.8
prozac 1 0.4 80.2
quinine sulfate 1 0.4 80.5
rantidine 1 0.4 80.9
risperdal 1 0.4 81.3
singulair 2 0.8 82.1
slo-fe 1 0.4 82.4
sulfasalazine 1 0.4 82.8
sustiva 1 0.4 83.2
synthroid 7 2.7 85.9
temazepam 1 04 86.3
tenormin 2 0.8 87
theodur 1 0.4 87.4
theophyline 1 0.4 87.8
toprol 3 11 88.9
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A_1 toprol xI 1 0.4 89.3
trazadone 1 0.4 89.7
trazodone 1 0.4 90.1
trental 1 0.4 90.5
triamterene/hctz 1 0.4 90.8
trileptal 1 0.4 91.2
trisivir 1 0.4 91.6
unknown blood pressure med 1 0.4 92
vasotec 1 0.4 92.4
vicodin 3 1.1 93.5
VIOXX 2 0.8 94.3
viracept 1 0.4 94.7
viread 1 0.4 95
warfarin 2 0.8 95.8
wellbutrin 2 0.8 96.6
xanax 1 0.4 96.9
xerapamil 1 0.4 97.3
zantac 1 0.4 97.7
zestril 1 0.4 98.1
ziac 1 0.4 98.5
zocor 2 0.8 99.2
zoloft 1 0.4 99.6
zovirax 1 0.4 100
146 0
E44a Please write the names of the prescription
medicines that you currently take for Cum
these medical conditions: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
E44A_2 "antidepressant" 2 11 11
"flecainide acetate" 1 0.5 1.6
"glysizide" 1 0.5 2.2
"pain meds" 1 0.5 2.7
"peg" interferon 1 0.5 3.2
"sulf/trimdis" 1 0.5 3.8
"terazosin” 1 0.5 4.3
HCTZ 3 1.6 5.9
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text.
E44A 2 advair 1 0.5 7.6
albuterol 1 0.5 8.1
amaril 1 0.5 8.6
atacand 1 0.5 9.2
atenolol 2 1.1 10.3
atrovent 2 1.1 114
avandia 2 11 12.4
avapro 1 0.5 13
bactrim 1 0.5 13.5
cabergoline 1 0.5 14.1
cardizem 1 0.5 14.6
cardura 1 0.5 15.1
celebrex 2 1.1 16.2
celexa 1 0.5 16.8
cipro 1 0.5 17.3
claritin 2 11 18.4
clonazepam 1 0.5 18.9
combavir 1 0.5 195
combivir 2 1.1 20.5
coreg 1 0.5 21.1
coumadin 3 1.6 22.7
dapsone 1 0.5 23.2
darvocet 1 0.5 23.8
dermadex 1 0.5 24.3
diazepam 1 0.5 24.9
digitek 1 0.5 25.4
digoxin 2 1.1 26.5
diovan 2 11 27.6
ditropan XL 1 0.5 28.1
ecotrin 1 0.5 28.6
epivir 1 0.5 29.2
estradiol 1 0.5 29.7
estrogen patch 1 0.5 30.3
evista 1 0.5 30.8
flexoril 1 0.5 31.4
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A_2 flomax 3 1.6 33
flovent prn 1 0.5 335
fosamax 4 2.2 35.7
fosinopril 1 0.5 36.2
furosemide 2 11 37.3
furtavase 1 0.5 37.8
gemfibrozil 1 0.5 38.4
glucatrol 1 0.5 38.9
glucophage 2 11 40
glucophage XR 1 0.5 40.5
glucotrol 1 0.5 41.1
glybure 1 0.5 41.6
glyburide 3 1.6 43.2
high blood pressure meds 1 0.5 43.8
hytrin 2 11 449
indapamide 1 0.5 454
insulin 1 0.5 45.9
isosorbide 1 0.5 46.5
lactulose prn 1 0.5 47
lansoprazole 1 0.5 47.6
lasix 3 1.6 49.2
levothroid 1 0.5 49.7
levothyroid 1 0.5 50.3
levoxyl 2 1.1 51.4
lexiva 1 0.5 51.9
lipitor 3 1.6 53.5
lisinopril 3 1.6 55.1
lopid 1 0.5 55.7
lopressor 1 0.5 56.2
lorazepam 3 1.6 57.8
lotensin 3 1.6 59.5
lovastatin 1 0.5 60
maxzide 1 0.5 60.5
medroxyprogesterone 1 0.5 61.1
metformen 1 0.5 61.6
metformin 1 0.5 62.2
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A_2 methotrexate 1 0.5 62.7
metropolol succinate 1 0.5 63.2
micronase 1 0.5 63.8
mirapex 1 0.5 64.3
naproxen 1 0.5 64.9
naproxyn 1 0.5 65.4
neurontin 2 11 66.5
nexim 1 0.5 67
nexium 1 0.5 67.6
norvasc 2 11 68.6
norvir 2 11 69.7
other antidepressants 1 0.5 70.3
paxil 1 0.5 70.8
plavix 3 1.6 72.4
pravachol 1 0.5 73
prempro 1 0.5 73.5
prevacid 1 0.5 74.1
prevecid 1 0.5 74.6
prilosec 1 0.5 75.1
probenecid 1 0.5 75.7
promethazine 1 0.5 76.2
prometrium 1 0.5 76.8
propranolol 1 0.5 77.3
protonix 1 0.5 77.8
quinine 1 0.5 78.4
ribivarin 1 0.5 78.9
singulair 2 11 80
something for cholesterol 1 0.5 80.5
spironcolactone 1 0.5 81.1
sulfasalazine 1 0.5 81.6
sustiva 1 0.5 82.2
synthroid 5 2.7 84.9
tagamet 2 11 85.9
tapazole 1 0.5 86.5
terazosin 1 0.5 87
tetracycline prn 1 0.5 87.6
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A_2 theodur 1 0.5 88.1
toprol 2 1.1 89.2
trazadone 1 0.5 89.7
trental 1 0.5 90.3
triamterene/"hctz" 1 0.5 90.8
tricor 1 0.5 91.4
unknown thyroid med 1 0.5 91.9
various allergy meds 1 0.5 92.4
vicodin 2 1.1 93.5
VIOXX 1 0.5 94.1
VIOXX prn 1 0.5 94.6
viracept 1 0.5 95.1
viread 1 0.5 95.7
voltaren diclofena 1 0.5 96.2
wellbutrin 3 1.6 97.8
xanax 1 0.5 98.4
zantac 1 0.5 98.9
zocor 1 0.5 99.5
zoloft 1 0.5 100
223 . 0
E44a Please write the names of the prescription
medicines that you currently take for Cum
these medical conditions: text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
E44A_3 "something for cholesterol" 1 0.8 0.8
"water pill" 1 0.8 15
HCTZ 1 0.8 2.3
aciphex 1 0.8 3.1
acyclovir 1 0.8 3.8
albuterol 1 0.8 4.6
allbuteral 1 0.8 5.3
allegra 1 0.8 6.1
allopurinol 2 15 7.6
altace 2 15 9.2
antibiotics 1 0.8 9.9
aricept 1 0.8 10.7
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A_3 atenolol 2 15 12.2
ativan 1 0.8 13
atrovent 1 0.8 13.7
belladona 1 0.8 14.5
bentyl 1 0.8 15.3
bextra 1 0.8 16
celebrex 2 15 17.6
claritin 1 0.8 18.3
coreg 1 0.8 19.1
coumadin 1 0.8 19.8
cyclobenzapine 1 0.8 20.6
cytomel 1 0.8 21.4
dapsone 1 0.8 22.1
darvocet 1 0.8 22.9
diflucan 2 15 24.4
digitek 1 0.8 25.2
digoxin 1 0.8 26
ditropan 1 0.8 26.7
effexor 1 0.8 275
enalapril 1 0.8 28.2
epivir 1 0.8 29
estratest 1 0.8 29.8
felodipine 1 0.8 30.5
fosamax 3 2.3 32.8
furosemide 1 0.8 33.6
gembrozil 1 0.8 34.4
glucatrol 1 0.8 35.1
glucophage 2 15 36.6
glyburide 1 0.8 37.4
hiv meds 1 0.8 38.2
hydrocodone 2 15 39.7
hydroxyzine 1 0.8 40.5
isosorbide 2 1.5 42
klonazepam 1 0.8 42.7
klor-con 1 0.8 43.5
lanoxin 2 1.5 45
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A_3 lasix 2 15 46.6
lescol 1 0.8 47.3
levoxyl 3 2.3 49.6
lexapro 1 0.8 50.4
lipitor 3 2.3 52.7
lisinopril (generic for zestril) 1 0.8 53.4
lisinopropil 1 0.8 54.2
lomotil 1 0.8 55
lotensin 4 3.1 58
lotril 2 15 59.5
mevacor 1 0.8 60.3
micro k 8 meq 1 0.8 61.1
micronor 1 0.8 61.8
mysoline 1 0.8 62.6
naproxen 1 0.8 63.4
neupogen 1 0.8 64.1
neurontin 2 15 65.6
nortriptyline 1 0.8 66.4
norvasc 1 0.8 67.2
norvir 1 0.8 67.9
oramorph 1 0.8 68.7
pacerone 1 0.8 69.5
panzir 1 0.8 70.2
paxil 1 0.8 71
pepcid 1 0.8 71.8
piltiazem 1 0.8 72.5
plaquenil 1 0.8 73.3
pravachol 1 0.8 74
prednisone 1 0.8 74.8
prevacid 2 15 76.3
prinivil 1 0.8 77.1
prn pain meds 1 0.8 77.9
prochlorazine 1 0.8 78.6
protonix 1 0.8 79.4
reyataz 1 0.8 80.2
ribavarin 1 0.8 80.9
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A_3 ritalin 1 0.8 81.7
septra 1 0.8 82.4
seraquel 1 0.8 83.2
singulair 2 15 84.7
sotelol 1 0.8 85.5
stool softener 1 0.8 86.3
synthroid 2 15 87.8
tagamet 1 0.8 88.5
tiazac 1 0.8 89.3
timolol 1 0.8 90.1
trazadone 1 0.8 90.8
tylenol 4 1 0.8 91.6
tylenol-codeine 1 0.8 92.4
ultram 1 0.8 93.1
unknown diuretic 1 0.8 93.9
videx 1 0.8 94.7
VIOXX 1 0.8 95.4
warfarin 1 0.8 96.2
wellbutrin 1 0.8 96.9
zerit 1 0.8 97.7
zocor 2 1.5 99.2
zoloft 1 0.8 100
277 0
E44a Please write the names of the prescription
medicines that you currently take for Cum
these medical conditions: text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
E44A 4 "ditliazenir" 1 1.1 1.1
accutril 1 1.1 2.1
actos 1 1.1 3.2
adalat 1 11 4.3
advair 1 1.1 5.3
albuterol 1 1.1 6.4
allegra 1 1.1 7.4
allopurinol 1 11 8.5
alphagen 1 11 9.6
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A 4 altace 1 1.1 10.6
ambien 1 1.1 11.7
atacand 1 1.1 12.8
atenolol 2 2.1 14.9
ativan 1 1.1 16
augmentin 1 1.1 17
bactrim 1 1.1 18.1
beclomethasone 1 1.1 19.1
bextra 1 1.1 20.2
bravelle 1 1.1 21.3
calcitrol 1 1.1 22.3
celexa 1 1.1 23.4
coumadin 1 1.1 24.5
cozaar 1 1.1 255
detrol 2 2.1 27.7
diazide 1 1.1 28.7
elavil 1 1.1 29.8
enalapril 1 11 30.9
endocet prn 1 1.1 31.9
epivir 1 11 33
fluocinonide cream 1 1.1 34
fortavase 1 1.1 35.1
hydrea 1 11 36.2
ibuprophen 1 1.1 37.2
insulin 1 1.1 38.3
isosorbide 1 1.1 394
lasix 3 3.2 42.6
lescol xI 1 1.1 43.6
levoxyl 1 11 44.7
lipitor 5 5.3 50
lopid 2 2.1 52.1
lotensin 3 3.2 55.3
mepron 1 11 56.4
metoprolol 1 11 57.4
minocycline 1 11 58.5
nasonex 1 1.1 59.6
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A 4 altace 1 11 10.6
nitro-dur patch 1 1.1 62.8
nitrolingual pump spray 1 11 63.8
pepcid 1 1.1 64.9
prednisone 1 11 66
prelucid 1 1.1 67
premarin 2 2.1 69.1
prilosec 1 11 70.2
primidone 1 11 71.3
prinivil 1 11 72.3
procrit 1 11 73.4
prozac 1 11 74.5
rantidine 1 11 75.5
remeron 1 11 76.6
serevent 1 11 77.7
slow-K 1 11 78.7
sulfazine 1 11 79.8
sustiva 1 11 80.9
synthroid 1 1.1 81.9
tetracycline 1 11 83
toprol 1 1.1 84
tramadol/hcl 1 1.1 85.1
trazadone 2 21 87.2
tricor 1 1.1 88.3
vagifem 1 11 89.4
valcotin (sp?) 1 1.1 90.4
viagra 1 11 91.5
vicodin 1 1.1 92.6
warfarin 2 21 94.7
wellbutrin 1 1.1 95.7
xalatan 1 1.1 96.8
zerit 1 11 97.9
zestril 1 11 98.9
zocor 1 11 100
314 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

E44a Please write the names of the prescription

medicines that you currently take for Cum

these medical conditions: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

E44A 5 HCTZ 2 2.9 2.9

advair 1 1.4 4.3
allopurinol 3 4.3 8.6
atenolol 3 4.3 12.9
ativan 1 14 14.3
cardizem 1 1.4 15.7
cimetidine 1 1.4 17.1
combavir 1 14 18.6
coreg 1 1.4 20
diazepam 1 1.4 21.4
diovan 1 1.4 22.9
dipropionate HFA 1 1.4 24.3
flovent 2 2.9 27.1
furosemide 1 14 28.6
genfibrozil 1 1.4 30
hyzaar 1 1.4 31.4
isorbide mono 1 1.4 32.9
k-dur 1 14 34.3
kaletra 1 1.4 35.7
klonopin 1 1.4 37.1
lanoxin 1 14 38.6
lasix 1 1.4 40
lescol 1 14 41.4
levoxyl 1 1.4 42.9
lipitor 2 2.9 45.7
lorazepam 1 1.4 47.1
lovastatin 2 2.9 50
mevacor 1 1.4 514
neurontin 1 14 52.9
norvasc 1 1.4 54.3
ovidrel 1 14 55.7
oxandrine 1 14 57.1
pacerone 1 1.4 58.6
pravachol 1 1.4 60
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A 5 premarin 1 1.4 61.4
prevacid 2 2.9 64.3
prilosec 3 4.3 68.6
protonix 2 2.9 71.4
prozac 1 14 72.9
ranitidine 1 1.4 74.3
rantidine 1 14 75.7
salsalate 1 1.4 77.1
tegretol 1 1.4 78.6
topamax 1 14 80
toprol 2 2.9 82.9
travatan 1 1.4 84.3
trazadone 1 1.4 85.7
triamterene 1 14 87.1
valium prn 1 1.4 88.6
VIiOXX 1 14 90
viread 1 1.4 91.4
zantac 1 1.4 92.9
ziagen 1 1.4 94.3
zithromax 1 14 95.7
zocor 1 1.4 97.1
zyprexa 1 1.4 98.6
zyrtec 1 1.4 100
338 0
E44a Please write the names of the prescription
medicines that you currently take for Cum
these medical conditions: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
E44A 6 acebutolol 1 2.1 2.1
aricept 1 2.1 4.2
baclofen 1 2.1 6.3
bactrim 2 4.2 10.4
celebrex 1 2.1 12.5
claritin 1 21 14.6
cycloperaprine 1 2.1 16.7
daraprim 1 2.1 18.8
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A 6 ditropan 1 2.1 20.8
estradiol 1 2.1 22.9
fluoxetine 1 2.1 25
furosemide 1 2.1 27.1
glucovance 1 2.1 29.2
hydrocodone 1 2.1 31.3
hydroxyzine 1 2.1 33.3
klor-con 1 2.1 35.4
levothroid 1 2.1 37.5
lipitor 2 4.2 41.7
lisinopril 1 2.1 43.8
metformin 1 2.1 45.8
naproxen 1 2.1 47.9
nexium 1 2.1 50
pravachol 3 6.3 56.3
prednisolone 1 2.1 58.3
prednisone 1 2.1 60.4
proscar 1 2.1 62.5
protonix 2 4.2 66.7
repronex 1 2.1 68.8
restoril 1 2.1 70.8
rocaltrol 1 2.1 72.9
tagamet 1 2.1 75
taztia xt 1 2.1 77.1
testosterone gel 1 2.1 79.2
ultram 1 21 81.2
vicodin 1 2.1 83.3
VIOXX 1 21 854
warfarin 1 2.1 87.5
zantac 2 4.2 91.7
zocor 1 21 93.7
zyrtec 3 6.3 100
360 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription
medicines that you currently take for Cum
these medical conditions: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
E44A 7 "elasa” 1 3.1 3.1
"spironilactone” 1 3.1 6.3
actenol 1 3.1 9.4
actos 1 3.1 12.5
amitriptyline 1 3.1 15.6
arandia 1 3.1 18.8
avandia 1 3.1 21.9
azathioprine 1 3.1 25
bextra 1 3.1 28.1
catapress patch 1 3.1 31.3
coumadin 1 3.1 344
elavil 1 3.1 37.5
estradiol 1 3.1 40.6
furosemide 1 3.1 43.8
lanoxin 1 3.1 46.9
leucovorin 1 3.1 50
levothroid 2 6.3 56.3
levoxyl 1 3.1 59.4
nephro vite rx 1 3.1 62.5
nitro-quik 1 3.1 65.6
paxil 1 3.1 68.8
progesterone 1 3.1 71.9
prosta-Q 1 3.1 75
quinine sulfate 1 3.1 78.1
ranitidine 1 3.1 81.3
retrovir 1 3.1 84.4
synthroid 1 3.1 87.5
vicodin 1 3.1 90.6
videx 2 6.3 96.9
zaroxolyn 1 3.1 100
376 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription
medicines that you currently take for Cum
these medical conditions: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
E44A 8 "5MZ-TMP" 1 4.8 4.8
acyclovir 1 4.8 9.5
allegra 1 4.8 14.3
bisoprolol fumarate 1 4.8 19
coumadin 1 4.8 23.8
cytomel 1 4.8 28.6
epivir 1 4.8 33.3
fosamax 2 9.5 42.9
insulin 1 4.8 47.6
lisinopril 2 9.5 57.1
methocarbanol 1 4.8 61.9
nabunetone 1 4.8 66.7
nitroglycerine patch 1 4.8 71.4
oxycodone 1 4.8 76.2
vicodin 1 4.8 81
viread 1 4.8 85.7
zocor 1 4.8 90.5
zoloft 1 4.8 95.2
zovirax 1 4.8 100
387 0
E44a Please write the names of the prescription Cum
medicines that you currently take for VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
these medical conditions: text. E44A 9 atenolol 1 9.1 9.1
atrovent 1 9.1 18.2
caltrate 1 9.1 27.3
celebrex 1 9.1 36.4
diflucan 1 9.1 45.5
insulin "R"+"N" 1 9.1 54.5
metoprolol tartrate 1 9.1 63.6
percocet 1 9.1 72.7
plavix 1 9.1 81.8
remeron 1 9.1 90.9
wellbutrin 1 9.1 100
397 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
E44a Please write the names of the prescription
medicines that you currently take for Cum
these medical conditions: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
E44A 10 atenolol 1 16.7 16.7
lisinopril 1 16.7 33.3
oxandrin 1 16.7 50
prinivil 1 16.7 66.7
thyoridazine 1 16.7 83.3
zopenex 1 16.7 100
402 0
E44a Please write the names of the prescription
medicines that you currently take for Cum
these medical conditions: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
E44A 11 advair 1 25 25
plavix 1 25 50
trazadone 1 25 75
zofran 1 25 100
404 0
Cum
E44a Please write the names of the prescription VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
medicines that you currently take for
these medical conditions: text. E44A 12 imdur 1 50 50
methylfenadate 1 50 100
406 0
E44a Please write the names of the prescription
medicines that you currently take for Cum
these medical conditions: text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
E44A_13 prednisone 1 100 100
407 0
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Question from Survey

Variable

Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

Section F: General Health

F13a Why would you prefer not to discuss

these problems or discuss them only if Cum
your doctor raised them? Other : text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
F13A_OTH |["I take it to God" 1 4.8 4.8
"l don't have these problems" 2 9.5 14.3
"all | do is complain+others tire of it" 1 4.8 19
"he asks me so | don't have to tell him" 1 4.8 23.8
"it goes with age" 1 4.8 28.6
“its not that serious” 1 4.8 33.3
"my oncologist is a poor communicator" 1 4.8 38.1
"no reason" 1 4.8 42.9
"no special reason" 1 4.8 47.6
"sometimes | forget questions | want to ask” 1 4.8 52.4
"the issue doesn't come up" 1 4.8 57.1
Dr. tells me to do the thing when | am not in pain 1 4.8 61.9
Drs attribute these issues to being overweight 1 4.8 66.7
| do not think they understand or relate to what | 1 4.8 71.4
| wouldn't think it was related unless asked 1 4.8 76.2
all these probsdue to rheumatoid arthritis, not CA 1 4.8 81
disliketalkingabout it-stay toself unlessreallybad 1 4.8 85.7
its related to another condition, not CA 1 4.8 90.5
problems not understood by Drs. 1 4.8 95.2
seems that nothing can be done for it medically 1 4.8 100
387. 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

Section G Feelings and Enotions in the LAST ONE WEEK

G15a Why would you prefer not to discuss
These problems or discuss them only if
your doctor raised them? Other : text. VARIABLE |VALUE

G15A_OTH ("I don't have these problems"

"l would talk to my daughter instead"

"l wouldn't have this problem"

"I'll look like a hypochondriac"

“it wouldn't be useful to me"

"its nothing severe enough"

“its old news"

"most things would be excused to some other cause”
"no reason"

"no special reason"

"the issue doesn't come up"

"would discuss with my family"

| do not think that he understands or can relate t
| don't have a regular doctor

| don't have any of these problems

| must and can help myself

| wouldn't think it was related unless asked

I'm embarassed

I've tried discussing this-no good

cant explain to Dr.

don't want to discuss them at all

keep to self unless health at risk

not my Drs specialty, besides | don'tget depressed

Cum
COUNT PERCENT Percent

1 4.3 4.3
1 4.3 8.7
1 4.3 13
1 4.3 17.4
1 4.3 21.7
1 4.3 26.1
1 4.3 30.4
1 4.3 34.8
1 4.3 39.1
1 4.3 43.5
1 4.3 47.8
1 4.3 52.2
1 4.3 56.5
1 4.3 60.9
1 4.3 65.2
1 4.3 69.6
1 4.3 73.9
1 4.3 78.3
1 4.3 82.6
1 4.3 87
1 4.3 91.3
1 4.3 95.7
1 4.3 100
385 0
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Question from Survey

Variable

Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

Section H Fatigue in the LAST ONE WEEK

Hlla Why would you prefer not to discuss
These problems or discuss them only if

Cum

your doctor raised them? Other : text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
H11A_OTH |"no special reason” 1 20 20

| do not think he can do anything or he can evenr 1 20 40

| see a different Dr each time+l am not comfortabl 1 20 60

don't know 1 20 80

too many complaints-l sound like a hypochondriac 1 20 100

403 . 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
Section J: Social Support Avail able to You

J3 Think about all the people who know about Cum

your cancer diagnosis and treatment. From VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

the following options, please mark the one

person who is currently the most helpful J3_OTH "all my brothers and sisters from church" 1 2.4 2.4

to you? Other, please specify: text. "family member" 1 2.4 4.9
"my adoptive mom" 1 2.4 7.3
"my daughters grandmother" 1 2.4 9.8
"no-one" 1 24 12.2
1 1 24 14.6
all of the above 7 17.1 31.7
child and sibling 1 2.4 34.1
child and spouse 2 4.9 39
child and wife 1 2.4 415
child+sibling 1 2.4 43.9
daughter and sister 1 2.4 46.3
daughter and wife 1 2.4 48.8
female friend 1 24 51.2
granddaughter 1 2.4 53.7
my child, sibling, and grandmother 1 2.4 56.1
my counselor at "the NTP" 1 2.4 58.5
my daughter and my friend 1 2.4 61
my doctor 1 2.4 63.4
my ex-husband 1 2.4 65.9
my niece 1 2.4 68.3
my oncologist 1 2.4 70.7
my partner and doctor 1 2.4 73.2
my spouse and my friend 1 2.4 75.6
no one 1 24 78
no one-I'm pretty self-sufficient 1 2.4 80.5
other relative 1 24 82.9
sibling and friend 2 4.9 87.8
sibling, friend 1 2.4 90.2
sister in law 1 2.4 92.7
spouse and daughter 1 2.4 95.1
the church 1 2.4 97.6
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
J3 Think about all the people who know about Cum
your cancer diagnosis and treatment. From VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
the following options, please mark the one J3_OTH therapist/ CA support group 1 2.4 100
person who is currently the most helpful 367 . 0
to you? Other, please specify: text.
Cum
J4da Why would you prefer not to discuss these VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
problems or discuss them only if your doctor JAA_OTH [|"l can handle it myself" 1 2.8 2.8
raised them? Other reason, please specify: text. "l don't air dirty laundry" 1 2.8 5.6
"I don't have any problems in this area” 1 2.8 8.3
"l don't have problems w/anybody" 1 2.8 11.1
"I don't have these problems” 1 2.8 139
"l don't talk about things like that" 1 2.8 16.7
"I have a strong support system in place" 1 2.8 194
"l keep to myself" 1 2.8 22.2
“I'm a very private person"” 1 2.8 25
"family therapy works best for me" 1 2.8 27.8
"its none of their business" 1 2.8 30.6
"its not his business" 1 2.8 33.3
"its personal” 2 5.6 38.9
"its private" 2 5.6 44.4
"no need" 1 2.8 47.2
"no special reason" 1 2.8 50
"that's private" 1 2.8 52.8
"the issue doesn't come up" 1 2.8 55.6
"this doesn't apply to me" 1 2.8 58.3
"this has nothing to do with cancer" 1 2.8 61.1
"what would the doctor be able to do??" 1 2.8 63.9
'I'm not sure if he really wants to know" 1 2.8 66.7
'they couldn't help" 1 2.8 69.4
| don't have any of these problems 1 2.8 72.2
| don't want to discuss it 1 2.8 75
| keep my personal life to myself 1 2.8 77.8
| see a different Dr each time, am not comfortable 1 2.8 80.6
| would talk to someone else 1 2.8 83.3
dr. not trained in this area 1 2.8 86.1
its not an issue for me’ 1 2.8 88.9
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
J4da Why would you prefer not to discuss these Cum
problems or discuss them only if your doctor VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
raised them? Other reason, please specify: text.
JAA_OTH |my doc isnt a psychologist-1 go to God 1 2.8 91.7
no regular doctor 1 2.8 94.4
wife was always present 1 2.8 97.2
would talk to friends 1 2.8 100
372 0
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Question from Survey Variable Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
Section K. Intimate Rel ati onshi ps
*K4  During the last 4 weeks, were you limited in Cum
your sexual activity due to any of the following VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
reasons? Other reasons, please describe: text. K4_OTH "l am 69 years old"!! 1 2.9 2.9
"“lam 73 yearsold ! ! I" 1 2.9 5.7
"I'm 77, my wife is 70" 1 2.9 8.6
"I'm a nursing mother w/low sex drive @ this time" 1 2.9 114
"both in our 80s" 1 2.9 14.3
"getting old" 1 2.9 17.1
"my husband had pleasure but | didn't" 1 2.9 20
"not capable" 1 2.9 22.9
"unable to have sex" 1 2.9 25.7
1 testicle removed, other radiated-impotency 1 2.9 28.6
| am 71 yrs old 1 2.9 31.4
I'm impotant 1 2.9 34.3
I'm impotent 1 2.9 37.1
I'm not interested in sex 1 29 40
age, weight 1 2.9 42.9
breathing problems, illness 1 2.9 45.7
husband on meds that impede sexual function 1 2.9 48.6
impotency 1 2.9 51.4
married but no sexual relations 1 2.9 54.3
menstruation 1 29 57.1
n/a-no sexual activity 1 2.9 60
no intercourse since 1st chemo 1 2.9 62.9
not applicable 1 2.9 65.7
not limited because I'm not sexually active (N.A.) 1 2.9 68.6
older/busy, sex not as impt. 1 2.9 71.4
relationship has changed 1 2.9 74.3
renounced sex 11 years ago 1 2.9 77.1
unable to have intercourse 1 2.9 80
vaginal dryness, painful penetration 1 2.9 82.9
we don't have intercourse during menstruation 1 2.9 85.7
we havent had sex since my HIV dx in 1995 1 2.9 88.6
we were travelling alot, no privacy 1 2.9 91.4
widowed 3 8.6 100
373. 0
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Question from Survey

Variable

Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

Klla Why would you prefer not to discuss these
problems or discuss them only if your doctor
raised them? Any other reason,

Cum

please specify: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
K11A_OTH |"I don't consider it a problem at my age" 1 3.6 3.6
"I don't have any problems" 1 3.6 7.1
“I'm 80-that doesn't matter as much" 1 3.6 10.7
“I'm 82" 1 3.6 14.3
"ashamed/embarassed" 1 3.6 17.9
"don't have sex so | have no reason to ask" 1 3.6 214
"embarassment” 1 3.6 25
"its not an issue" 1 3.6 28.6
"my doctor is a man" 1 3.6 32.1
"no reason” 1 3.6 35.7
"no special reason" 1 3.6 39.3
"that's ancient history" 1 3.6 42.9
"that's personal" 1 3.6 46.4
"the issue doesn't come up' 1 3.6 50
"theres no problem" 1 3.6 53.6
"they don't believe me | think" 1 3.6 57.1
'this doesn't apply to me" 1 3.6 60.7
| don't have sex 1 3.6 64.3
I let the doctor ask the questions 1 3.6 67.9
I'm not sexually active 1 3.6 71.4
doesn't apply, I'm 82 1 3.6 75
less important than other probs 1 3.6 78.6
no regular doctor 1 3.6 82.1
not an issue, no sex drive 1 3.6 85.7
not applicable, and its personal/private 1 3.6 89.3
not applicable-not sexually active for 20 yrs 1 3.6 92.9
sex isnt an issue for me anymore 1 3.6 96.4
there is no problem 1 3.6 100
380. 0
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Question from Survey

Variable

Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

Section L: Wonen’s Health

L3 How has your menstrual cycle changed
since you were first diagnosed with lymphoma?
Other, please specify: text.

VARIABLE

L3_OTH

VALUE

"my period had already stopped for 6 mos"

1-2 periods a yr but for the same length of time

I no longer have a period
chemo caused periods to stop

cycle stopped 1 yr (meno sympt) then returned

cycle stopped after 1st chemo
discontinued-havent had it in 2 years
gave birth since dx, been nursing 12 mos.
had hysterectomy at time of dx

it stopped

it stopped after XRT

menopause after chemo

no period since 1st chemo

period stopped 2nd month of dx
period stopped after XRT

periods stopped

periods stopped abruptly

pregnant for 9 mos, cant answer this or L1
stopped after chemo

stopped after nhl treatments
stopped all togerther

stopped altogether

stopped altogether (hyst)

stopped completely

stopped due to chemo

stopped w/ 1st chemo treatment
stopped when operated on for CA

tx put me into menopause

COUNT PERCENT

3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
6.3
3.1
3.1
3.1
9.4
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
6.3
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1

ORRPRPRRPNRRPRRPRPRRPRPRREPRPRRPREPRPRPORRPREPNRRRRER

w
~

Cum
Percent

3.1
6.3
9.4
12.5
15.6
21.9
25
28.1
31.3
40.6
43.8
46.9
50
53.1
56.3
59.4
62.5
65.6
68.8
71.9
75
78.1
81.3
87.5
90.6
93.8
96.9
100
0
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Question from Survey

Variable

Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

Section N Your Useof Complementary and Alternative Therapies

*N1 Since your diagnosis, have you used Cum
alternative therapies? Other : text. VARIABLE ([VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
N1K_OTSP |"putting myself in Gods hands" 1 6.7 6.7
"tub, bath salts, jacuzzi" 1 6.7 13.3
12 step program (AA) 1 6.7 20
2 1 6.7 26.7
Al Anon 12 steps 1 6.7 33.3
attend Mass on Sundays 1 6.7 40
attend church services 1 6.7 46.7
given 7th Catholic sacrament 1 6.7 53.3
holistic nutrition 1 6.7 60
juice diet/hydrotherapy 1 6.7 66.7
marijuana 1 6.7 73.3
positive attitude 1 6.7 80
positive thinking 1 6.7 86.7
prayer by friends 1 6.7 93.3
treatment for depression 1 6.7 100
393. 0

*N2 What were the major reasons why you
used any of these therapies discussed above

in question N1? Medical condition other Cum
than cancer, please specify: text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
N2_CNDSP |"cholesterol" 1 2.7 2.7
"myocardiopathy" 1 2.7 5.4
1 1 2.7 8.1
AIDS 2 5.4 135
HIV 1 2.7 16.2
HIV, back pain and life 1 2.7 18.9
PVC's 1 2.7 21.6
anorexia/eating disorder 1 2.7 24.3
anxiety 1 2.7 27
arthritis 1 2.7 29.7
back pain 1 2.7 32.4
bad shoulder 1 2.7 35.1
blood pressure probs+"low sugar" 1 2.7 37.8
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*N2 What were the major reasons why you Cum
used any of these therapies discussed above VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
in question N1? Medical condition other N2_CNDSP |cardiac problems 1 2.7 40.5
than cancer, please specify: text. cardiac probs 1 2.7 43.2
colds, arthritis, cold sores 1 2.7 45.9
diabetes 1 2.7 48.6
for diabetes 1 2.7 51.4
headaches 1 2.7 54.1
heart+lung problems 1 2.7 56.8
high cholesterol 1 2.7 59.5
high triglycerides caused by meds 1 2.7 62.2
hot flashes 1 2.7 64.9
hot flashes/pain from head injury 1 2.7 67.6
loss of movement in arms + legs 1 2.7 70.3
migraine headaches 1 2.7 73
mild depression 1 2.7 75.7
multiple sclerosis 1 2.7 78.4
muscle pain 1 2.7 81.1
numbness in feet 1 2.7 83.8
religion has been my lifelong faith/solve problems 1 2.7 86.5
severe DJD 1 2.7 89.2
to be able to learn to walk again 1 2.7 91.9
to be closer to god 1 2.7 94.6
ulcer/heartburn/back pain 1 2.7 97.3
vaginal bleeding, uterine surgery 1 2.7 100
371 . 0
*N2 What were the major reasons why you used Cum
any of these therapies discussed above in VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
guestion N1? Other, please specify: text. N2_OTH "I always pray for mine and others health" 1 2 2
"I am a Christian" 1 2 4
"l am a regular church-goer" 1 2 6
"I believe in healing thru prayer" 1 2 8
"I have always talked to the Lord" 1 2 10
"I just have faith" 1 2 12
"I know God can heal, he does not lie" 1 2 14
"my Christian beliefs" 1 2 16
"prayer is a part of life-I just do it" 1 2 18
"social worker financial" 1 2 20
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*N2 What were the major reasons why you used Cum

any of these therapies discussed above in VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

question N1? Other, please specify: text. N2_OTH | believe in prayer for all problems 1 2 22
| believe in the healing power of prayer 1 2 24
alcoholism 1 2 26
because | firmly believe in prayer 1 2 28
build up immune system 1 2 30
didn't use them in reference to my CA 1 2 32
for a positive attitude 1 2 34
for comfort 1 2 36
for general health 1 2 38
for hope 1 2 40
for information 1 2 42
for mental strength 1 2 44
for overall health 1 2 46
for peace of mind 1 2 48
for positive energy 1 2 50
for strength 2 4 54
general health maintenance 1 2 56
lose weight 1 2 58
peace of mind 2 4 62
pray for my family / health 1 2 64
praying for my life and family 1 2 66
that God would help me, to keep faith 1 2 68
to ask God to heal me 1 2 70
to ask God to take care of my health 1 2 72
to communicate with god/christ 1 2 74
to give me strength to deal w/ CA 1 2 76
to have better health 1 2 78
to help deal with more apparent mortality 1 2 80
to help immune system 1 2 82
to keep a positive attitude 1 2 84
to keep faith in God 1 2 86
to learnmoreabout CA+talkw/those whowent thru it 1 2 88
to lose weight 1 2 90
to maintain a positive attitude 1 2 92
to pray for my family during this time 1 2 94
to promote inner health 1 2 96
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*N2 What were the major reasons why you used Cum
any of these therapies discussed above in VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
guestion N1? Other, please specify: text. N2_OTH to thank God my CA wasn't worse 1 2 98
we believe in prayer as part of the healing proces 1 2 100
358 0
*N5a Which of the following best describes
your doctor's response? Your doctor Cum
... Other, please specify: text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
N5A OTH |was glad | had something to make me feel better 1 50 50
was surprised that it worked against side effects 1 50 100
406 . 0
*N6 What were the main reasons why you Cum
didn't discuss your use of complementary VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
and alternative therapies with this
doctor? Other, please specify: text. N6_OTH "Dr might think I'm silly" 1 10 10
"Drs don't believe in natural remedies” 1 10 20
"prayer is private+ | assumed he knew" 1 10 30
Drs believe in traditional meds-may not understand 1 10 40
HMO doctors limit the visit time 1 10 50
| didn't think to mention it 1 10 60
don't know 1 10 70
its not medical, its spiritual 1 10 80
not sure 1 10 90
prayer is personal 1 10 100
398 . 0
*N7 In the last 4 weeks, did you use alternative Cum
therapies? Other, please specify: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
N7K_OTSP |"positive attitude" 1 8.3 8.3
"tub baths-salts", jacuzzi 1 8.3 16.7
AA meetings 1 8.3 25
Al Anon 12 steps 1 8.3 33.3
| stay very active 1 8.3 41.7
attend church services 1 8.3 50
exercise 1 8.3 58.3
good relationship w/ God-he has things under contr 1 8.3 66.7
holistic nutrition 1 8.3 75
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*N7 In the last 4 weeks, did you use alternative Cum
therapies? Other, please specify: text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
N7K_OTSP |prayer from friends03 1 8.3 83.3
volunteer work for CA society 1 8.3 91.7
was given 7th Catholic sacrament 1 8.3 100
396 . 0
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Question from Survey

Variable

Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

Section O I npact of Cancer

*O1l Looking back, since the time you were first
diagnosed with lymphoma, how much of an impact has
cancer and its treatments had on the following Cum
areas of your life? Other, please specify: text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
O1T_OTSP |99 1 4.2 4.2
a sense of my mortality 1 4.2 8.3
ability to travel 1 4.2 125
curtailing of activities 1 4.2 16.7
different priorities, get more joy out of life 1 4.2 20.8
divorce 1 4.2 25
don't feel like cooking most of time 1 4.2 29.2
energy level 1 4.2 33.3
energy level,less bladder/bowel control, activity 1 4.2 37.5
family's plans for education/career 1 4.2 41.7
greater respect for health care industry 1 4.2 45.8
loneliness 1 4.2 50
lower energy level 1 4.2 54.2
more active now, doing things | put off before CA 1 4.2 58.3
more sympathy for those who are ill 1 4.2 62.5
much more daring at high risk sport like skiing 1 4.2 66.7
much more sympathetic to others going thru chemo 1 4.2 70.8
my priorities have changed 1 4.2 75
not to take anything for granted 1 4.2 79.2
once traveld alot,now afraid of 3rd world countr. 1 4.2 83.3
seem to be in better health but cant lose weight 1 4.2 87.5
self esteem 1 4.2 91.7
travel more, better control of legal/business 1 4.2 95.8
weakness, triedness, shortness of breath 1 4.2 100
384 0
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Question from Survey

Variable

Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

Section P: Background Information

P8 Who lives with you currently, at least some

Cum

of the time? Other, please specify: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
P8 _OTH "my mother" 2 11.8 11.8
99 1 5.9 17.6
| live in a retirement home 1 5.9 235
adoptive mother 1 5.9 29.4
back + forth to/from Mex 1 5.9 35.3
daughter in law 1 5.9 41.2
goddaughter 1 5.9 47.1
grandchildren 3 17.6 64.7
live-in housekeeper/aide 1 5.9 70.6
lives in board+care facil. 1 5.9 76.5
paid caregiver 1 5.9 82.4
retirement facility 1 5.9 88.2
retirement home 1 5.9 94.1
senior citizen apt complex 1 5.9 100
391 . 0

P9 What is your current employment Cum
status? Other, please specify: text. VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
P9 OTH 5 1 2.5 25
disability-retirement 1 2.5 5
disabled 24 60 65
disabled (odd jobs here+there) 1 2.5 67.5
freelancing on and off 1 2.5 70
medical leave of absence 1 25 72.5
on strike grocery worker 1 2.5 75
own business 1 25 77.5
part time homemaker 1 2.5 80
self employed 5 12.5 92.5
volunteer work 1 25 95
was fired once | got dxd 1 2.5 97.5
writer-home-self empl. 1 2.5 100
368 . 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

P1la Do you currently have any form of health Cum
insurance coverage? Other, please specify: text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
P11A_OTH |"CHP" (Community Health Program) 1 1.3 1.3
"HMO Blue Shield" 1 13 2.6
"HMO" 2 2.6 5.3
"SCAN HMO" 1 1.3 6.6
"United Health' 1 13 7.9
"medical retirement-HMO" 1 1.3 9.2
"my union"” 1 1.3 105
"retired State of Calif." 1 13 11.8
"significant other" 1 13 13.2
99 1 1.3 14.5
AARP 3 3.9 18.4
AMA 1 1.3 19.7
Blue Cross/Blue Shield 1 13 211
Blue Cross/Shield, Horizon of New Jersey 1 1.3 22.4
Blue Cross/UC San Diego 1 1.3 23.7
Blue Shield 2 2.6 26.3
Blue Shield 65+ 2 2.6 28.9
Blue Shield of Calif 65+ HMO 1 1.3 30.3
COBRA 3 3.9 34.2
COBRA from former employer 1 1.3 35.5
Caremore 1 1.3 36.8
HMO 6 7.9 44.7
HMO (Kaiser) 1 1.3 46.1
HMO-Healthnet 1 1.3 47.4
Kaiser 10 13.2 60.5
LA City Teachers Union 1 1.3 61.8
Motion Picture Assn 1 1.3 63.2
PERS (public employee retiement) 1 13 64.5
Screen Actors Guild 1 13 65.8
Secure Horizons 2 2.6 68.4
Secure Horizons/Health Care Partners 1 1.3 69.7
VA + Kaiser 1 1.3 71.1
carpenters union 1 13 72.4
cobra 1 13 73.7
long term care 1 1.3 75
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
P1la Do you currently have any form of health Cum
insurance coverage? Other, please specify: text. VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
P11A_OTH |med-CAL 1 13 76.3
mediCAL 13 17.1 93.4
supplement policy to medicare 1 13 94.7
supplement to medicare (State Farm) 1 13 96.1
through my former employer 1 13 97.4
thru my ex wife's insurance 1 13 98.7
thru union 1 13 100
332 0
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Question from Survey

Variable

Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

Section Q Additional Information

*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think
Have helped you the most during the experience
of becoming a cancer survivor? (text)

VARIABLE
Q1 _HLP1

VALUE

"Gods love for me"

"I like challenges”

“I'm a fighter"

"PMA" (positive mental attitude)

“"cancer got me eating right"

"confidence in myself"

"faith in Jesus Christ"

"knowing | am in remission at present”

"my fighter personality-1 wont give in"
"myself"

"radiation injection”

"willpower"

Drs said his nhl from Agent Orange exp in Vietnam
Drs who cared enough to prescribe proper tx
God

God and Jesus Christ

God healed me/a miracle

God+the bible

Gods will

| allways felt | would survive

| considered it a positive experience

| learned that life goes on

I may live longer than | originally thought

| read Lance Armstrongs book

| went back to finish college

I've had good health all my life

LUCK-CA discvd. Early by ultrasound-no symptoms
Norris Cancer Center and my doctor
Social/Family Support

USC Norris Cancer Center+doctor and staff
a loving partner and loving children
acupuncture

appreciation of life

being able to live a normal life again

Cum
COUNT PERCENT Percent
1 0.4 0.4
1 0.4 0.7
1 0.4 1.1
1 0.4 1.5
1 0.4 1.9
1 0.4 2.2
1 0.4 2.6
1 0.4 3
1 0.4 3.3
1 0.4 3.7
1 0.4 4.1
1 0.4 4.4
1 0.4 4.8
1 0.4 5.2
2 0.7 5.9
1 0.4 6.3
1 0.4 6.7
1 0.4 7
1 0.4 7.4
1 0.4 7.8
1 0.4 8.1
1 0.4 8.5
1 0.4 8.9
1 0.4 9.3
1 0.4 9.6
1 0.4 10
1 0.4 10.4
1 0.4 10.7
1 0.4 11.1
1 0.4 115
1 0.4 11.9
1 0.4 12.2
1 0.4 12.6
1 0.4 13
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum

Have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP1 |being able to see things in a different perspectiv 1 0.4 13.3
being positive and happy 1 0.4 13.7
belief in God 1 0.4 14.1
believing in prayer to make me more positive 1 0.4 14.4
chemo put CA in remission 1 0.4 14.8
chemotherapy 3 11 15.9
children/grandkids accompanied me to chemo 1 0.4 16.3
concern/support of family aided future outlook 1 0.4 16.7
confidence in my doctor 1 0.4 17
confidence in my doctors 1 0.4 17.4
confidence in my ultimate recovery 1 0.4 17.8
contact w/ other CA survivors 1 0.4 18.1
continuing to live my life the way | always did 1 0.4 18.5
depressed whn | had prost CA -it did no good 1 0.4 18.9
determination to do whatever | had to to survive 1 0.4 19.3
discussions with my surgeon+oncologist 1 0.4 19.6
doctors 1 04 20
doctors care and compassion 1 0.4 20.4
dxd w/ myeloprolif dz 1994-orig thought CML 1 0.4 20.7
early detection 1 0.4 21.1
eating habits 1 0.4 21.5
eating right 1 0.4 21.9
effective treatment 1 0.4 22.2
excellent health pre-cancer 1 0.4 22.6
excellent medical care 2 0.7 23.3
excellent oncologist 2 0.7 24.1
excellent oncologist + PCP 1 0.4 24.4
exercise program 1 04 24.8
faith 4 15 26.3
faith in Christ 2 0.7 27
faith in God 8 3 30
faith in God/Jesus 1 0.4 30.4
faith in Jesus 1 0.4 30.7
faith in Jesus Christ 1 0.4 311
faith+prayer 1 0.4 315
faith/prayer 1 0.4 31.9
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum
Have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP1 |fam pract MD suggested Norris CA Center 1 0.4 32.2
family 3 1.1 33.3
family and friends 1 0.4 33.7
family love and support 1 0.4 34.1
family support 12 4.4 38.5
family+friends 1 0.4 38.9
family+friends prayers+support 1 0.4 39.3
feeling comfortable with the hospital/oncologist 1 0.4 39.6
feeling like my Drs.Cared about me 1 0.4 40
feeling well cared for at home and by doctor 1 0.4 40.4
friends 2 0.7 41.1
friends and family 1 0.4 41.5
getting back to work 1 0.4 41.9
getting pissed off at CA rather than being victim 1 0.4 42.2
godd doctors 1 0.4 42.6
going to church 1 0.4 43
good doctor 1 0.4 43.3
good doctors 2 0.7 441
good eating habits 1 0.4 44.4
good friends 1 0.4 44.8
good medical care 2 0.7 45.6
good medical tx 1 0.4 459
good medical tx after quest. orig Drs dx 1 0.4 46.3
good prognosis after removal of CA 1 0.4 46.7
great doctor 1 0.4 47
great doctor+cutting edge therapy(rituxan) 1 0.4 47.4
great doctors 3 11 48.5
great drugs 1 0.4 48.9
great friends 1 0.4 49.3
great oncologist 1 0.4 49.6
happenedfast so | didnt have time to thinkabout it 1 0.4 50
having a doctor | could trust 1 0.4 50.4
having a loving helpful wife and family 1 0.4 50.7
having a loving husband and children 1 0.4 51.1
having a positive attitude 1 0.4 51.5
having a positive outlook 1 0.4 51.9
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum

Have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP1 |having a sense of humor 1 0.4 52.2
having a wonderful wife who got info 1 0.4 52.6
helping people in tx-talking w/ other CA survivors 1 0.4 53
home-+family support 1 0.4 53.3
house-+garden work 1 0.4 53.7
husband and family 1 0.4 54.1
keep eating for strength, even if youre not hungry 1 0.4 54.4
knowing my family is by my side no matter what 1 0.4 54.8
leaving LACOUSC for a privatepracticeMD(faster tx) 1 0.4 55.2
looking forward to new adventures 1 0.4 55.6
love and support of family 1 0.4 55.9
love from friends 1 0.4 56.3
love of life 1 0.4 56.7
medical staff 1 0.4 57
meeting CA survivors 1 0.4 57.4
members of my family who have survived CA 1 0.4 57.8
mental attitude/optimism 1 0.4 58.1
moving into assisted living facility 1 0.4 58.5
my belief in getting a physical every yr. saved me 1 0.4 58.9
my children and family 1 0.4 59.3
my desire to live 1 0.4 59.6
my doctor 3 1.1 60.7
my doctors attitude and expertise 1 0.4 61.1
my faith 1 0.4 61.5
my faith and support of my daughter 1 0.4 61.9
my faith in God 1 0.4 62.2
my family and friends 1 0.4 62.6
my family being so supportive 1 0.4 63
my husband 3 11 64.1
my kids 1 0.4 64.4
my kids and my husband 1 0.4 64.8
my positive attitude and confidence 1 0.4 65.2
my previous good health 1 0.4 65.6
my significant other 1 0.4 65.9
my spiritual beliefs 1 0.4 66.3
my wife 2 0.7 67
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum

Have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1 _HLP1 |my wife and family 1 0.4 67.4
my wifes faith 1 0.4 67.8
myself 1 0.4 68.1
not following the advice of my oncologiston chemot 1 0.4 68.5
not getting stressed out over little things anymor 1 0.4 68.9
not to take your health/life for granted 1 0.4 69.3
patience/learning to live life in the moment 1 0.4 69.6
people willing to help 1 0.4 70
poitive thinking/not dwelling on CA 1 0.4 70.4
positive attitude 13 4.8 75.2
positive attitude & prayer 1 0.4 75.6
positive attitude of oncologist 1 0.4 75.9
positive attitude/outlook 1 0.4 76.3
positive attitude/stubbornness 1 0.4 76.7
positive attitute 1 0.4 77
positive nurses who made me feel its worth fightin 1 0.4 77.4
positive outlook 2 0.7 78.1
positive thinking 2 0.7 78.9
positivew outlook 1 0.4 79.3
prayer 4 15 80.7
prayer-God is with me at all times 1 0.4 81.1
prayer-the things you cant change just give to God 1 04 81.5
prayers 1 0.4 81.9
prayers+concern of family/friends 1 0.4 82.2
psychotherapy and follow up tx 1 0.4 82.6
relationship w/ oncologist and radiologist 1 0.4 83
relationship w/my husband 1 0.4 83.3
religious faith 1 0.4 83.7
seeing kids gettingchemo put my CA into perspectiv 1 0.4 84.1
sense of humor 3 11 85.2
sharing experience w/ other CA patients 1 0.4 85.6
singing at church 1 0.4 85.9
son had nhl '97-1 learned everything about it 1 0.4 86.3
statistics saying chances for long remission good 1 0.4 86.7
staying happy 1 0.4 87
stopped eating raw vegetables (cooked only) 1 0.4 87.4
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum
Have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP1 |[stopped going to City of Hope, got different doctr 1 0.4 87.8
stopping work 1 0.4 88.1
support and courage of my partner 1 0.4 88.5
support from family 2 0.7 89.3
support from family/a loving husband 1 0.4 89.6
support from friends 4 15 91.1
support from partner 1 0.4 91.5
support group @ Wellness Community 1 0.4 91.9
support of close friends 1 0.4 92.2
support of friends 1 0.4 92.6
support of my family, 1 0.4 93
support+concern of others 1 0.4 93.3
supportive Drs 1 0.4 93.7
supportive MD 1 0.4 94.1
supportive MD's 1 0.4 94.4
supportive and loving husband 1 0.4 94.8
taking charge of medical problems 1 0.4 95.2
taking with/volunteering to help other CA pts 1 0.4 95.6
talking to a friend whos a long term CA survivor 1 0.4 95.9
talking to everyone about my experience w/ CA 1 0.4 96.3
thank God that | had such a great doctor 1 0.4 96.7
the support | received 1 0.4 97
the treatment and optimism about it 1 0.4 97.4
thinking positive 2 0.7 98.1
trust in treating physician 1 0.4 98.5
tx + follow up @UCLA excellent 1 0.4 98.9
very qualified oncologist+staff (Kaiser) 1 0.4 99.3
walking through life w/christ 1 0.4 99.6
wanting to live to see my son/kids grow up 1 0.4 100
138 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think

have helped you the most during the experience Cum

of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) VARIABLE (VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

Q1_HLP2 |[love and support from husband and friends 1 0.5 0.5

"I do what doctors say, not what disease says" 1 0.5 1
"I'm a good positive person" 1 0.5 15
"Jesus died so all who believe could be saved" 1 0.5 2
"a reasonably stable personality” 1 0.5 25
God blessing me with a family that prays 1 0.5 3
Healing Odyssey Retreats (for fem CA survivors) 1 0.5 35
I love/enjoy my family more than before 1 0.5 4
My doctor said | was "very lucky" 1 0.5 4.5
a good and attentive doctor 1 0.5 5
a good doctor 1 0.5 5.5
a great support group 2 1 6.5
a lot of people praying for me 1 0.5 7
a loving wife 1 0.5 7.5
abiding religious convictions 1 0.5 8
all CA was removed in biopsy 1 0.5 8.5
all my questions were answered fully/honestly 1 0.5 9
allowing myself to feel my feelings then moving on 1 0.5 9.5
an excellent oncologist 1 0.5 10.1
appreciating life more 1 0.5 10.6
being around happy people 1 0.5 111
being kinder to people 1 0.5 11.6
being pregnant when dxd makes you face challenges 1 0.5 12.1
care from my family 1 0.5 12.6
care of nurses when receiving chemo 1 0.5 131
catching it in time 1 0.5 13.6
city of hope 1 0.5 141
confidence in doctors 1 0.5 14.6
confidence in my Drs. 1 0.5 151
confidence in oncologist + Primary md 1 0.5 15.6
confidence in the tx | was receiving 1 0.5 16.1
confidence/reassurance of Drs and nurses 1 0.5 16.6
continued follow-up 1 0.5 171
continuing to work full time as a teacher 1 0.5 17.6
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum

have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP2 |desire to live 1 0.5 18.1
doctors support 1 0.5 18.6
doctors+tx 1 0.5 19.1
doing the best you can to survive 1 0.5 19.6
early diagnosis 1 0.5 20.1
early recognition/treatment 1 0.5 20.6
eating right 1 0.5 211
eating well 1 0.5 21.6
encouragement from church 1 0.5 22.1
excellent family support 1 0.5 22.6
excellent med care 1 0.5 23.1
excellent medical care 2 1 24.1
excellent medical personnel @ Kaiser 1 0.5 24.6
excellent physicans/health care 1 0.5 25.1
exercise 1 0.5 25.6
exercise (gardening/walking) 1 0.5 26.1
exercise/eating right always gave me a better chan 1 0.5 26.6
faith 2 1 27.6
faith in God 5 25 30.2
faith in god/spirituality 1 0.5 30.7
family 5 25 33.2
family + friends 1 0.5 33.7
family and friends 1 0.5 34.2
family support 12 6 40.2
following my doctors advice 1 0.5 40.7
friends 3 15 42.2
friends and relatives 1 0.5 42.7
getting enough rest/relaxation 1 0.5 43.2
getting info on nhl 1 0.5 43.7
giving up coffee+sweets, less meat-more veg+fruit 1 0.5 44.2
going to Wellness Ctr+grp therapy 1 0.5 447
going to church 1 0.5 45.2
going to live at my mountain cabin w/ my dog 1 0.5 45.7
good doctor 1 0.5 46.2
good doctors 2 1 47.2
good oncologist 1 0.5 47.7
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum
have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP2 |gratitude 1 0.5 48.2
great family 1 0.5 48.7
having a very positive attitude 1 0.5 49.2
having faith in getting well 1 0.5 49.7
having good Drs/hospital staff 1 0.5 50.3
husbands support+understanding 1 0.5 50.8
ignoring problem 1 0.5 51.3
impressed w/Dr Mohrbacher at Norris 1 0.5 51.8
info from internet on side effects 1 0.5 52.3
inspiring stories from CA survivors 1 0.5 52.8
joining a bridge club 1 0.5 53.3
keeping busy 1 0.5 53.8
keeping on top of any med problems that arise 1 0.5 54.3
keeping positive toward the future 1 0.5 54.8
kindness/professionalism of Drs/staff@Harbor UCLA 1 0.5 55.3
knowing | needed to get well for my kids 1 0.5 55.8
knowing that life is very precious 1 0.5 56.3
learning more about diet 1 0.5 56.8
look for humor in everyday situations 1 0.5 57.3
lots of exercise 1 0.5 57.8
love and support from family 1 0.5 58.3
love from family 2 1 59.3
love of family+friends 1 0.5 59.8
luck in being txd at City of Hope 1 0.5 60.3
medicine and insurance 1 0.5 60.8
moral support from family/friends 1 0.5 61.3
my doctor 1 0.5 61.8
my doctors 1 0.5 62.3
my doctors and medication 1 0.5 62.8
my family 1 0.5 63.3
my husband did everything for me 1 0.5 63.8
my loving family 1 0.5 64.3
my natural optimism 1 0.5 64.8
my oncologist + her staff 1 0.5 65.3
my oncology nurse+info she gave me 1 0.5 65.8
my relationship with the Lord 1 0.5 66.3
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum

have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP2 |my sons 1 0.5 66.8
my spouse 1 0.5 67.3
my wife 2 1 68.3
my wife and children 1 0.5 68.8
myself 1 0.5 69.3
never missing work 1 0.5 69.8
not worrying if theres no need to do so 1 0.5 70.4
only a few know about my illness 1 0.5 70.9
optimism 1 0.5 71.4
positive attitude 3 15 72.9
positive attitude+willpower 1 0.5 73.4
positive outlook 1 0.5 73.9
positive people around me 1 0.5 74.4
positive thinking 1 0.5 74.9
positive/cheery attitude/outlook of med staff 1 0.5 75.4
prayer 4 2 77.4
praying 1 0.5 77.9
psychotherapy 1 0.5 78.4
pursuing an aggressive treatment program 1 0.5 78.9
regular exercise 1 0.5 79.4
relat.with my wife 1 0.5 79.9
role modle lance armstrong 1 0.5 80.4
spiritual education 1 0.5 80.9
spirituality/church involvment 1 0.5 81.4
spousal/family support 1 0.5 81.9
staying positive 1 0.5 82.4
strong faith 1 0.5 82.9
strong family 1 0.5 83.4
support from close friends 1 0.5 83.9
support from family 1 0.5 84.4
support from family/friends 1 0.5 84.9
support from friends 10 5 89.9
support of certain familly members 1 0.5 90.5
support of family and friends 2 1 91.5
support of friends 1 0.5 92
survey wouldhave been more relevant right after tx 1 0.5 92.5
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Question from Survey

Variable

Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think
have helped you the most during the experience

VARIABLE |VALUE

Cum

COUNT PERCENT Percent

of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP2 |taking a leave of absence during treatment 1 0.5 93
thanking God for today 1 0.5 93.5
the love of my family 1 0.5 94
the power of prayer 1 0.5 94.5
the quality of my med tx 1 0.5 95
the support of my church family 1 0.5 95.5
this experience makes me appreciate every moment 1 0.5 96
using internet for info on CA 1 0.5 96.5
vitamin therapy 1 0.5 97
vitamins 1 0.5 97.5
wanted to continue raising child 1 0.5 98
when stage 4 nhl dxd they orig thought lung CA 1 0.5 98.5
wife 1 0.5 99
willingness to follow medical advice 1 0.5 99.5
willingness to live 1 0.5 100
209 0
*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think

have helped you the most during the experience Cum
of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
Q1_HLP3 [Drs and caregivers all had warm+positive manner 1 0.8 0.8
God-("by His strips | am HEALED") 1 0.8 15
| believe | didn'thave CA-that | wasmis-diagnosed 1 0.8 2.3
| didn't want to let my students down 1 0.8 3
| enjoy every single day 1 0.8 3.8
| function well because of my meds 1 0.8 4.5
LUCK 1 0.8 5.3
NCI + Lymphoma Society 1 0.8 6.1
Wellness Community 1 0.8 6.8
a close companion 1 0.8 7.6
a friend at NIH helped me 1 0.8 8.3
a great oncologist 1 0.8 9.1
a spiritual transformation 1 0.8 9.8
accepting life w/ CA 1 0.8 10.6
always expecting the best 1 0.8 114
an excellent team of doctors 1 0.8 12.1
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum

have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP3 |being a nurse I've learned good survival instincts 1 0.8 12.9
church 1 0.8 13.6
confidence in doctors 1 0.8 14.4
confidence in my physician 1 0.8 15.2
contact w/ other CA survivors 1 0.8 15.9
contacted other drs. For advice 1 0.8 16.7
diet 1 0.8 17.4
dxd early 1 0.8 18.2
eating even if | have no appetite 1 0.8 18.9
eating habits 1 0.8 19.7
employed at hospital-its helped me understand more 1 0.8 20.5
enjoying the oasis of our house and four cats 1 0.8 21.2
excellent medical advice 1 0.8 22
excellent medical care 1 0.8 22.7
exercise 1 0.8 23.5
f/lu by excellent Drs. 1 0.8 24.2
faith in God 3 2.3 26.5
faith in God/Jesus 1 0.8 27.3
faith in Jesus 1 0.8 28
faith in medical techniques 1 0.8 28.8
faith stronger than it was, | draw on it to fight 1 0.8 29.5
faith that God is in control 1 0.8 30.3
family 4 3 33.3
family support 2 15 34.8
follow-up visits=peace of mind 1 0.8 35.6
following doctors orders exactly 1 0.8 36.4
friends 4 3 39.4
friends and family 1 0.8 40.2
friends and family support 1 0.8 40.9
friends who were interested in my health 1 0.8 41.7
friends+relatives 1 0.8 42.4
golfing partners 1 0.8 43.2
good medical care/doctors 1 0.8 43.9
great doctors 1 0.8 44.7
great friends 1 0.8 45.5
had holidays at my house 1 0.8 46.2
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum

have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP3 |keeping very busy+ planning things 1 0.8 47
listening to & respecting my my body 1 0.8 47.7
listening to my body 1 0.8 48.5
love for family 1 0.8 49.2
love from family 1 0.8 50
love from family+friends 1 0.8 50.8
love of husband and children 1 0.8 51.5
love+support of family/friends 1 0.8 52.3
maintaining a positive outlook 1 0.8 53
medical treatment 1 0.8 53.8
most questions not applicable to me now 1 0.8 54.5
my ability to think positively 1 0.8 55.3
my children and grandchildren 1 0.8 56.1
my doctor 1 0.8 56.8
my doctors 1 0.8 57.6
my faith 1 0.8 58.3
my family 1 0.8 59.1
my general good health 1 0.8 59.8
my partners support 1 0.8 60.6
my religious beliefs 1 0.8 61.4
my religious faith 1 0.8 62.1
my wife and son 1 0.8 62.9
naivete-didn't occur to me that | might die 1 0.8 63.6
not feeling sorry for myself 1 0.8 64.4
opening my eyes to the most impt things in life 1 0.8 65.2
optimistic outlook on life in general 1 0.8 65.9
people caring 1 0.8 66.7
people praying for me 1 0.8 67.4
pleasure with life 1 0.8 68.2
positive attitude 4 3 71.2
positive attitude even thru unsure moments 1 0.8 72
prayer 1 0.8 72.7
prayer and meditation 1 0.8 73.5
prayer from everyone, people who cared 1 0.8 74.2
prayer from others 1 0.8 75
prayers from others 1 0.8 75.8
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum
have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP3 |prayers of friends 1 0.8 76.5
quality of care | received from Kaiser 1 0.8 77.3
reading the bible and many diferent books 1 0.8 78
regular check ups 1 0.8 78.8
regular exercise 1 0.8 79.5
relationship with my wife 1 0.8 80.3
resting when needed 1 0.8 81.1
social activities 1 0.8 81.8
spousal love and support 1 0.8 82.6
stats were good for my type of CA 1 0.8 83.3
staying active in other activities 1 0.8 84.1
stress management 1 0.8 84.8
support from doctors 1 0.8 85.6
support from family 1 0.8 86.4
support from friends 6 4.5 90.9
support of family+friends 1 0.8 91.7
support of family+friends (daughters) 1 0.8 92.4
support+prayers from friends 1 0.8 93.2
supportive friends and family 1 0.8 93.9
supportive med staff 1 0.8 94.7
the courage of my son when he had nhl 1 0.8 95.5
the specific info | was given on my treatment 1 0.8 96.2
treatments that work 1 0.8 97
visit friends+family 1 0.8 97.7
weekly psychotherapy sessions 1 0.8 98.5
wife who loves me 1 0.8 99.2
yoga for body/spirit 1 0.8 100
276 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum

have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

of becoming a cancer survivor? (text)

Q1 _HLP4 |"God Almighty" 1 1.6 1.6

| think other people learned/benefitted from my CA 1 1.6 3.2
a great doctor 1 1.6 4.8
a will to live 1 1.6 6.3
all given to me by God 1 1.6 7.9
an excellent oncologist 1 1.6 9.5
being committed to survival 1 1.6 11.1
book(tue. w/Morrie) 1 1.6 12.7
buddy program of Lymphoma Org. 1 1.6 14.3
caring about my childrens future 1 1.6 15.9
changed the way | eat, eliminating junk food 1 1.6 17.5
church friends praying for her 1 1.6 19
courage of people who havent survived CA 1 1.6 20.6
diet 1 1.6 22.2
excellent medical care 1 1.6 23.8
exercise 2 3.2 27
faith 1 1.6 28.6
faith and prayer/positive attitude 1 1.6 30.2
family support 2 3.2 33.3
freedom from stress due to absence from work 1 1.6 34.9
friends 1 1.6 36.5
getting all treatments available 1 1.6 38.1
good doctors 1 1.6 39.7
good friends 1 1.6 41.3
good health before diagnosis 1 1.6 42.9
great doctor 1 1.6 44.4
great drugs 1 1.6 46
great medical support 1 1.6 47.6
help of doctors 1 1.6 49.2
living one day at a time 1 1.6 50.8
looking forward to future 1 1.6 52.4
lots of activities w/others my age 1 1.6 54
love and prayer 1 1.6 55.6
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum
have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP4 (lymphoma society 1 1.6 57.1
med staff gave me hope 1 1.6 58.7
medication 1 1.6 60.3
multiple f/u's w/ oncologist to confirm remission 1 1.6 61.9
my friends and supporters 1 1.6 63.5
my oncologist 1 1.6 65.1
my spirit 1 1.6 66.7
not aggressive type of CA 1 1.6 68.3
others prayers for me 1 1.6 69.8
others prayers for me were answered 1 1.6 71.4
positive caring doctors 1 1.6 73
positive outlook on life 1 1.6 74.6
positive thinking 1 1.6 76.2
prayer 2 3.2 79.4
prayers by others 1 1.6 81
reading 1 1.6 82.5
realizing what we can/can't control re. Our bodies 1 1.6 84.1
relationships 1 1.6 85.7
support from friends 1 1.6 87.3
supportive Drs 1 1.6 88.9
supportive and very caring doctor 1 1.6 90.5
supportive family and friends 1 1.6 92.1
talking about it 1 1.6 93.7
the desire to help others 1 1.6 95.2
the herb "MSM" 1 1.6 96.8
thinking positive 1 1.6 98.4
wanted to insure my mother that | wouldn't die 1 1.6 100
345 . 0
*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum
have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1 HLP5 |"wife" 1 4 4
God 1 4 8
MUSIC 1 4 12
church+minister support 1 4 16
excellent medical care 1 4 20
exercise 1 4 24
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*Q1 Inlooking back, what things do you think Cum
have helped you the most during the experience VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
of becoming a cancer survivor? (text) Q1_HLP5 [good diet and exercise/back to normal routine 1 4 28
good healthcare 1 4 32
having a caring oncologist 1 4 36
interest in many activities 1 4 40
learned alot about myself 1 4 44
living one day at a time 1 4 48
looking forward to another trip 1 4 52
memory of father who died of CA 1 4 56
not ready to die 1 4 60
passage of time 1 4 64
patience 1 4 68
pt at top CA center(UCI)-good f/u care 1 4 72
running 1 4 76
staying focussed/determination 1 4 80
strength from faith keeps me positive 1 4 84
support from friends 1 4 88
supportive co-workers 1 4 92
the Wellness Center 1 4 96
winning trophies in my domino club 1 4 100
383 0
*Q2 Finally, if you have any comments about
This survey or would like to share any concerns
Or problems related to or due to your cancer
That were not covered in this survey, please Cum
Feel free to do so below. (text) VARIABLE ([VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
Q2_COM1 |"I didn't fit into a lot of the boxes on this surv 1 0.9 0.9
"l don't know English well-this took me 8 hours" 1 0.9 1.7
"I used an interpreter-l1 don't understand English" 1 0.9 2.6
"I would like you to send me a copy of my records" 1 0.9 3.5
"I wouldn't take a milllion $ for the experience" 1 0.9 4.3
"I'm more focussed on my HIV than lymphoma" 1 0.9 5.2
"create a Spanish version please"(written in Span. 1 0.9 6.1
"exercise has really helped" 1 0.9 7
"have family/friends visit even if youre tired" 1 0.9 7.8
"hope it helps someone" 1 0.9 8.7
"my PTSD seems worse lately" 1 0.9 9.6
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*Q2 Finally, if you have any comments about Cum

This survey or would like to share any concerns VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

Or problems related to or due to your cancer Q2_COM1 |["outstanding survey" 1 0.9 10.4

That were not covered in this survey, please "some questions don't apply to me" 1 0.9 11.3

Feel free to do so below. (text) "the current health care cutbacks are very bad" 1 0.9 12.2
"these surveys are very important" 1 0.9 13
"this questionnaire is too long and repetetive" 1 0.9 13.9
"this questionnaire is too long-I'm tired" 1 0.9 14.8
“this survey is too tedious and too long" 1 0.9 15.7
4 doctor visits before nhl dxd(it had progressed) 1 0.9 16.5
Cantremember Drs I've seen so some ¢'s hard to ans 1 0.9 17.4
Dr didn't answer my questions-no bedside manner 1 0.9 18.3
Dr who started me on tx not my f/u Dr 1 0.9 19.1
Dr. very insensitive at dx-he notified me by phone 1 0.9 20
Drl dxd reg nhl-Dr2 dxd mediastinal nhl 1 0.9 20.9
| don't trust radiologists because of misdiagnosis 1 0.9 21.7
I now have low grade lymphoma in the other breast 1 0.9 22.6
| only have partial ileum so have probs w/diarrhea 1 0.9 23.5
| think alot of medications can cause diseases 1 0.9 24.3
| wish there was more info on getting energy back 1 0.9 25.2
I'm afraid of my cancer coming back 1 0.9 26.1
I'm exposed to chemicals in the workplace 1 0.9 27
I've had pneumonia last 4 wks so answers affected 1 0.9 27.8
What is non Hodgkins lymph.?No one ever explained. 1 0.9 28.7
XRT had extremely neg. effect on my body/organs 1 0.9 29.6
answers affected by ongoing lung infection+its tx 1 0.9 30.4
bad experience w/ City of Hope, don't trust them 1 0.9 31.3
be positive at all times throughout the treatment 1 0.9 32.2
best chance of surviving is have faith+no doubt 1 0.9 33
daughter helped me with this-my English isnt good 1 0.9 33.9
demanded to see specialist after orig tx didntwork 1 0.9 34.8
depression and how to address it is a problem 1 0.9 35.7
discuss clinical trials, bowel disturbances 1 0.9 36.5
done in 3 parts-subj ill-forgetful, tires easily 1 0.9 37.4
dry mouth/hearing loss from tx is challenging 1 0.9 38.3
esperiencing stomach disconforts, 1 0.9 39.1
fatigue a bigdeal-didn't expect it to lastsolong 1 0.9 40
fatigue because of 2 very young children, not CA 1 0.9 40.9

Page 74 of 78

ECHOS-NHL Section Q: Additional Comments
*Questions Not Asked on the Phone

10/10/2005




Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*Q2 Finally, if you have any comments about Cum
This survey or would like to share any concerns VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
Or problems related to or due to your cancer Q2_COM1 |fatigue+lack of concentration due to chemo 1 0.9 417
That were not covered in this survey, please from Africa-don't know family med hx 1 0.9 42.6
Feel free to do so below. (text) glad to help others because of my answers 1 0.9 435
glad to see my kids,work full time,live normal lif 1 0.9 44.3
happy youre doing survey-they arent done enough 1 0.9 45.2
have been truthful w/ answers 1 0.9 46.1
if you don't fight it'll get you-use your mind+med 1 0.9 47
insurance co's dont allow new/unapproved tx 1 0.9 47.8
interesting, believe it'll help survivors w/quest 1 0.9 48.7
knowledge and info are the key to survival 1 0.9 49.6
legs/feet very painful-probs walking/exercising 1 0.9 50.4
low grade nhl-don't know if ever in remission 1 0.9 51.3
makes me think occasionally about my mortality 1 0.9 52.2
many of these g's n/a to relapse patients like me 1 0.9 53
more study on emotions-stress pre/post CA 1 0.9 53.9
much more to life/death than what this survey addr 1 0.9 54.8
my CA came back after 30 mos.-I'm now in hospice 1 0.9 55.7
my husband had an affair during my tx 1 0.9 56.5
my lymphoma may be returning 1 0.9 57.4
my pleasure to answer this survey 1 0.9 58.3
never told | had lymphoma, just breast lesion 1 0.9 59.1
nhl dxd @ time of my livertransplant-adjacent node 1 0.9 60
no forms A & B enclosed 1 0.9 60.9
not worried unless it spreads 1 0.9 61.7
note-Spanish speaker, upon callback to get info 1 0.9 62.6
note-subj was in hurry, rushed thru questions 1 0.9 63.5
orig misdxd as Hodgkins-2nd opinion revealed error 1 0.9 64.3
painful to see what has changed (not for better) 1 0.9 65.2
please help others like me 1 0.9 66.1
positive attitude is hard w/ a difficult doctor 1 0.9 67
positive outlook very necessary 1 0.9 67.8
pt attached a missive explaining her medical probs 1 0.9 68.7
pts should be better informed about tx related sym 1 0.9 69.6
g's. answered post hosp for severe chemo reaction 1 0.9 70.4
quit chemo after 10 wks because of side effects 1 0.9 71.3
refer patients to other pts w/positive attitudes 1 0.9 72.2

Page 75 of 78

ECHOS-NHL Section Q: Additional Comments
*Questions Not Asked on the Phone

10/10/2005




Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*Q2 Finally, if you have any comments about Cum
This survey or would like to share any concerns VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
Or problems related to or due to your cancer Q2_COM1 ([retirement homes should serve better food 1 0.9 73
That were not covered in this survey, please should be made for people over 50 1 0.9 73.9
Feel free to do so below. (text) some of my friends are afraid 1 0.9 74.8
some questions seemed superfluous/not applicable 1 0.9 75.7
some quests make me fear I'll have probs later on 1 0.9 76.5
spanish speaking-no English 1 0.9 77.4
subj reused to ans rest of questions 1 0.9 78.3
subj.Russian-didnt understand some quests.(sect H) 1 0.9 79.1
survey was very complete 1 0.9 80
surviving it is harder than treatment itself 1 0.9 80.9
teaching has a high percentage of CA pts 1 0.9 81.7
thank you for the coupon 1 0.9 82.6
thanks for trying to improve an already good syst 1 0.9 83.5
the impossibility of getting long term care ins. 1 0.9 84.3
the questionnaire was very thorough, but took long 1 0.9 85.2
the sexuality questions were difficult 1 0.9 86.1
this is good survey as far as all the info you get 1 0.9 87
this survey is easy to use 1 0.9 87.8
this survey is important because its so complete 1 0.9 88.7
took compazine during chemo/XRT, never had nausea 1 0.9 89.6
transverse myelitis post chemo more of a problem 1 0.9 90.4
txd for osteomyelitis face, was nhl trigem.nerve 1 0.9 91.3
very comprehensive survey 1 0.9 92.2
very interesting survey 1 0.9 93
very thoroughsurvey-hope it leads to usefulconclus 1 0.9 93.9
what about home remedies?? Most Latinos use them. 1 0.9 94.8
wish | could do something about my ongoing edema 1 0.9 95.7
worried about followup blood test 1 0.9 96.5
would appreciate receiving results of study 1 0.9 97.4
would have liked to add comments to unskew ans's 1 0.9 98.3
would like more info on cancer topics 1 0.9 99.1
you didn't ask what my worst chemo experience was 1 0.9 100
293 0
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Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)

*Q2 Finally, if you have any comments about

this survey or would like to share any concerns

or problems related to or due to your cancer

that were not covered in this survey, please Cum

feel free to do so below. (text) VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent

Q2_COM2 |'dwell on the positive" 1 2.3 2.3

"too many personal questions” 1 2.3 4.7
20 of my co workers have died of CA last 10 yrs 1 2.3 7
Dr Elizabeth Krecker+her staff were excellent !!! 1 23 9.3
Drs could have been more open re bad side effects 1 2.3 11.6
HMO changed oncologists after my tx 1 2.3 14
| appreciate life more now-realize I'm lucky 1 2.3 16.3
| have long term recall difficulty 1 2.3 18.6
| want to live a long time and be happy 1 2.3 20.9
| was very depressed about my weakness during chem 1 2.3 23.3
| wontgiverecordsbecause of that,but hopethishelps 1 2.3 25.6
I'd feel better if | had a routine annual PET scan 1 2.3 27.9
I'm concerned w/how I'm going to keep paying ins 1 2.3 30.2
I'm willing to discuss this if it will help CA pts 1 2.3 32.6
Q. took 10 hours to complete-was called back. 1 2.3 34.9
also att. Path rept from orig Hodgkins dx 1 2.3 37.2
also more study on feelings of others re CA 1 2.3 39.5
bad medical care in Africa 1 2.3 41.9
changing Drs because of negative Dr. is hard 1 2.3 44.2
fatigue/chronic anxiety due to my HIV, not nhl tx. 1 2.3 46.5
fired 1st Dr, kept 2nd 1 2.3 48.8
given up on having my own kids+adopting due to nhl 1 2.3 51.2
got help ans questions because my Engl isnt good 1 2.3 53.5
have constant watering of eyes,shortness of breath 1 2.3 55.8
have to give my Drs pertinent info they don'taskfo 1 2.3 58.1
hope it helps others 1 2.3 60.5
hope you learn more from this survey 1 2.3 62.8
husband died 2 mos before completion of quest. 1 23 65.1
lack of info from MDs re. Infertility 1 2.3 67.4
lots of self-hate and depression comes afterward 1 2.3 69.8
more follow thru needed by tx centers 1 2.3 72.1
not dwelling on ones misfortunes makes it easier 1 2.3 74.4

Page 77 of 78

ECHOS-NHL Section Q: Additional Comments
*Questions Not Asked on the Phone

10/10/2005




Question from Survey Variable Vaues and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel:89, Total:408)
*Q2 Finally, if you have any comments about Cum
this survey or would like to share any concerns VARIABLE |VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
or problems related to or due to your cancer Q2_COM2 |pathology report attached 1 2.3 76.7
that were not covered in this survey, please pray often 1 2.3 79.1
feel free to do so below. (text) reg check up /onco/derm found it 1 2.3 814
stomach pain and change of habits 1 2.3 83.7
survey is a good way to help w/ tx+recovery 1 2.3 86
survey limited+doesn't address what makes me uniqu 1 23 88.4
the questions covered everything 1 2.3 90.7
this survey was too detailed+time consuming 1 2.3 93
toomuch chemo may destroy my syst for future fight 1 2.3 95.3
want results of study 1 2.3 97.7
want results to see if others share my probs 1 23 100
365 0
*Q2 Finally, if you have any comments about Cum
this survey or would like to share any concerns VARIABLE [VALUE COUNT PERCENT Percent
or problems related to or due to your cancer Q2_COM3 ["thank you" 1 6.7 6.7
that were not covered in this survey, please CA was a moving experience-l took it as a challeng 1 6.7 13.3
feel free to do so below. (text) I'm permanentlydamaged by sideffects of throat XRT 1 6.7 20
Its my nature to be worried 1 6.7 26.7
any realtion to lymphoma?polyps removed in 1996 1 6.7 33.3
discusss neg impact of sharing dx w/ others 1 6.7 40
eat right 1 6.7 46.7
health issues take back seat to new granddaughter 1 6.7 53.3
hopefully it helps for general public 1 6.7 60
life isnt going to be the same-maybe that's good 1 6.7 66.7
mood depends on what Drs say about my health 1 6.7 73.3
guest brought back bad memories/your call helped 1 6.7 80
guest would have been easier in Spanish 1 6.7 86.7
subj says quest was very hard work. 1 6.7 93.3
this is best | could do-1 work graveyard-sleep day 1 6.7 100
393 0
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